Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine
(With Slant Welting Mechanism)

AEEB T REH (HHEREMAERD)

®
o
i,
‘,.f
B)
o5
(e
wj
WL

(i

£ ™
s
.Q\}\&U[l(

19528009
No.0354-02







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=y X}t DRHA

1, The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index,

ARt HBRoHER. ArsbonTo3NAIN)ICMET A1 -F o220 LT, FNKBH» DY ITT.
2. Explanation of codes

IEHniges

1) Codes on the ““Note” column
EiRT Roks

® T means this part is changed from the previous paris {ist.
WMEO A= 2 3L TSETES AERSLAEERL E T
@ #01....... refer to the “Note" explanation at bottom of page.
001 A—-DTFE YR OBBBLERL TTa v,

2) Codes an the "E.C. {Engineering change}’’ column
HEETRT Molis

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983% 10B L niEMmaE nt:,

(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983%1CA £ D AR 2 hits,

—3) When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each ather:
BRAOHBREFGVTENEE

In 1his case, even obsoleted part {D,) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBSEAEOIENEEETLIEXTAE T, XEFACLN. T e dBRLERLT I FETaL,

Example (154)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt,
No. X 1 = B . Heq.
x en TEFH Sh 2 "B
1 & BI401.100000  Needle bar {D.10/83] Yk -
LIS 81401-100000-A  Needle bar 1A10/B3! sy K- 1

_’{2 o« B1105-200000  Frame cover {D°10/831 [ B1105.300-000 -
+ t
< 81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83) T —bLnn— 1

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BROEMIE,»HLIBENEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' SR HJapanese)” ¢column of the previous parts, so please ordes by the new part number.
TOREBER. BHAENXTSGERCIACPHIHLOAESFrRALTHI2TOT, HiLORBTIEXT &,

® c.0/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover [c.i0/83] BTIDSwecTD 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELCRAE B NAR

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVHEBETIEXTAOL,
® mio/B3 ..., The amount reguired is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req’. column,
19B3 R L I HBAFEE L. TOBSHEMUUHLOCHBFrRTLTIHDE T,

3} Codes on the " Amt, Req."” column

“HE Mois
Dz ... indicates amount required is 2.
ol 2ArEkbHLET.
@20 ......... Indicates fength in meters. {unit is meter}
Ba, 2A—tadELLIT, (MEEA-FLTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
Il AL HRRRE BT Y.
@ [ 5 I, Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”’ and 22 { in Japanese, in the "Description” column, N
HBAEMAL TU2FRAEL LT, HBSGUSBMUEXT “aom” X T2 IERTLTHNI T,

B e B e T T Bt B T Gt e B B T B T 8 i A e T B B B B B R T G I S i e BT G i T B Sy B B B 0ty B B B L B A P Em G I AT BT B A § I Bt e i st LB i gl s )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

I order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the cotresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERJAL
NUMBER, because there are some pards which have been changed.

BRI XOBOIEE

SOR—YYAMIRBINTOAHANS L JEX0BE. BE0ES (B4, B1109-012-A00) T2 EXT & 0,
ELET, IROA—V )L OERES (REAT, FlAL. NO00I0-0D) X3, BHES & ERIBGAEECT
T. L. RO LSS —HATREILI L 2ES»H NI TOTITHTI O,

e e e L A AN B Bt S b L b e B T T T B 4 ey b iy i i 8 g 8 S B e D B B B b i At e b e B e A BT B 4 T i gl ey gy s B A i AT BT AR Rt A Ly a A B 8 &

I N V)
A e i b g g G b A



CONTENTS
=] X

MECHANISM COMPILATION

KER
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS -+ cvrrrrremc ettt a e nrrannrennas 1
K - A N—BER
9. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS:+ -t cvrennr et iaaaenrcia s 3
BRAAA v FHER
3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) e 5
AEABER (1)
4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ....................................... 7
KiF2 Bk ( 2)
5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3) ....................................... ]
RIF2B6& (3)
6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4) ...................................... 11
AHAER(4)
7. CLAMP FOOT FEED CUMPONENTS"‘. .................................. 13
R A% D Bk
&. CORNER KNIFE CUMPONENTS{I) ..................................... 15
d—F—X 2% (1)
9. CORNFR KNIFE COMPONENTS(Z) ..................................... 17
- —A AEFR (2)
10. CORNER KNIFE CUMPONENTS(3) ..................................... 19
a—F—A A% (3) ‘
11. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) ......................................... 71
NA T —FR (1)
12. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) ......................................... 23
NA 7Bk (2)
13. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT:+ccvvevreer i ititniananannneanananss 25
DIPIHAT v H—HEE
14, SP-32:BAR STACKER HNIT oo rrermcii ittt it inansaas s sannaans 27
N2 5w —3EE
15. PNEUMATEC COMPONENTS -« + v vt v vnrnromnnmerornoretunnnecsuanncanais 29
ZEFER %
16. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS: «+ v v et s s oot emnn s aananansaannnnesns 36

ExHR




CONTENTS
H R

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
T UR

1.

wn

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS: - - vcv-rvveersnnereres 31
SHED - S =BGk

MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS-----:«---- S 33
L - RFRIFR

B NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPGNENTS .................................... 35

sHERETEMEE

NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS: <+« v+ vorererernneainennens 37
10 Ek

HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS:«----rcrovrvresrrcracenns 39
£ Tk

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS  cvcv v erm v s it s r e s s bt i v s 4]
b A ZBEER

BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS .................................. 43
T o HER

BELT COHER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ................................ 44
N b AN— - REBEE

. LUBRICATION COMPQNENTS ......................................... 45

i EaRE

B THREAD STAND UNIT .............................................. 47

MRILERHE

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
Rinid—EE

l. MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................... 48
FERRK
2. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS -« « - v veerrnveesonursaneenn 49
TR R
3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ...................................... 49
v VB
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS - creerrrrreriinnee. 50

#5|



MECHANISM COMPILATION

REWR

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

A - A N—B%




1

REF.HQ. HOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTTON [ 4 { AMT.
1 167-80108 SCREW Yy ¥y A
2 166-76819 EPPER COVER DML TR T 1
3 YP-0320500-ST  WASHER M3 BT 2hTaeh H3 2
4 SH-3030601-SC  SCREM H3X0.5H L=06 WIFYT 2
5 167-22704 HAGHET CATCI kv VIRE Y 1
6 167-24908 SCREW YTAGITANT P AR 4
7 H¥-6040001-5C  HIUT K4 n9aYTIr H4K0. T 132 2
3 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 MERETHhTE HY 2
g WP-0430800-8C  WASIHER EITHTE 0BT WY 2
16 166-77007 PR [ 2
11 HWG-70000 PIN BRACKET [T AETTTS 2
12 Gh023-116-00¢  POSTTIGHING BOSS LFET AR R 2
i3 SH-1040801-~8C  SCREV K4X0.7 =3 a2y W4X0.7 L=8 2
RL] H01 J66-74814 SFM NG TABLE Fob4T-1"4 1
15 o2 166-74913 SE¥ING TABLE AL {724 1
16 B33  166-7hH019 SENTHG TABLE F9t15-78 I
t7 165-41302 STAHD PR Yian 1
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW HS L=10 w7 R AL H5X0.8 L=10 3
19 VS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5H.1XB8.5Xi1.3 NTEETHTE 5.1K9.2X1.3 3
21 18R-06507 CEOTIE RECEIVER 215403 i
22 168-06606 CLOTH RECETVER FASTENER ASH. RIOFETGM AR 1
25 SH-60510R52-TP  SCREV #5 L=15 ayBur " A 2
26 Y¥S-0510002-KR  SPRINE WASHER 5,1X%8.5X%1.3 ATITHTR B, IXDL2KDL3 2
29 16676413 {IBVER © 2y {dnm~(C) 1
30 SH-D0508D1-SC  SCREW bRy 25
3 166-76305 COVER B RVRiANT- B 1
31-1 16700908 COVER F Fv2{5n - (F) {
32 GHOH&-116-000  ADJUSTIHG BOLT IPUFINEY RTAR 2 4
33 G5058-116-800  COLLAR 2= A 1
34 UM-0050001-SC  HUT MO B39 HX0.8 132 4
ki 166-74517 FRAHE EVEEFITRA 1
36 186-76603 COVER £ Fui4hnT- £ 1
37 SH-6051202-T9  SCREW H5X0,8 =12 BYARP I AL HOX0.8 [=12 2
38 W¥5-0510002-K1  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT3ETHT3 5, 1X0.2X1.3 z
34 166-75704 FILTER BRACKET FIAR 7% |
10 P¥-0552080-A0  FILTER REGULATOR TAREHE FTUPYATY 1
41 18676116 COVER A Fu2 8- (A} 1
42 SH-0051001-SC  SCRE¥ ¥ 5
13 GH846-116-006  CASTER vy 4
14 ¥S-0010002-KN  SPRING NASIHER B6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETH: MB 6
45 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW WG L=10 UydHP AR HG 1210 16
46 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT FEAR & LI A % 4
17 WS-1220002-KH  SPRING WASHER L3 I B 4
48 HH-GI20001-84 HOT W12 Wi i
44 SH-06040802-TR SCREV HAX0.7 =8 A7 1A A MAXO0.7 L=8 5
50 WS-0410002-KK  SPRIHG WASHER H4 ATRETh TR M4 5
51 166-76207 COLLAR A9- h
Y4 167-22704 HAGHET CATCR WYY b
53 186-753086 - POSITIORING PIH EE M 2
54 ¥P-0531000-5C  WASIHER HH B985 3 2 ek UG 2
] 9S-0510002-XH  SPRIHG YASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AURETRTE BL1XDL2X1E.3 4
o6 HK-G050001-SC  HUT Hh AR L HBX0.8 13 2
57 SH-1041001-8C  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 $3:13%" HAXO.7 L=10 i
58 04 166-76009 YORKP 1ECE CLAND 3187 1
[HY ¥S-0410002-KR  SPRING WASHER M4 NTFETHT: M4 2
61 KY-6040001-SC  HUT H4 nypTYE M4X0.7 192 2
62 PA-1500502-A0  PIN CYLIHDER SV N 1
63 186-76702 COVER THSTALLING BOLT FNT-FIERT A 1
64 i65-44157 SWTTCIE BOYX ASH. ZAYFR T A3 1
65 S1.-4051281-5C  SCREW HM5X0.8 =12 3AT2FY" bhz MDX0.8 L=32 4
66 166~-76512 COVER [ e ihnt- (D) 1
67 G5432-116-00¢  AIR GUH 7ETy 1
68 165-42508 SCREY IR 1
G9 168-12505 PLATE [E VAT MbTe iy SR PR I
70 167-860089 GROHHET PTpidr BaTy i
1 167-02003 KAFR CLOTH PRESSER PUPAEE 34 !
72 167-02102 CYLTHRER THSTALLING PLATE et MpaF 42 1
73 167-02201 GUHEIDE PLATE N S TR i
74 167-02300 Pk ARrTe" Y 2
15 SH-GOL1H52-TP  SCREV M5H L=15 UL ViR ENA) 2
76 HS-0510002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER §H.iX8.5X1.3 A3t HT% ,1%9.2X1.3 P
77 SH-6041502~TP  SCREV HAX0.7 £.=15 FrUPTATY RARYT 1
78 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRTHG WASHER ¥4 s A N 1
79 SH-1051001-5C  SCREW M5 L=10 529" . 2
80 PA-1501504-A0  TONGS RETURM CYLIHDER BARTERTY YRS 1

ROTE (7E20H401. ... .For 8.10.}12mm 5.10.120m FH

#02..... For 14, i5am 14, 16em )

#03..... For 18, 20mm 18, 20m0 F

04..... OPTION ERr



2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
EHEH»AA v FBER




2

REF.HUO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTTION [ ANT,
1 R7-75702 BOSS DYE 1
2 SU-GOGOB02-TP  SCREW HG 1.=8 ueEH7ERTAE MG L=8 3
3 SH-6081202-TP  SCREV M8 L=12 nIEs7 Ik 1
4 GH047-116-000  COLLAR Fi- 1
5 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW MG _L=10 uyRhPIE et H6 L=10 (2}
G (G5048-116-000  COTIL SPRIRG TITUN R i
1 5045-116-0A0  BRACKET ASH. FIRFTTATIL By i
8 GH816-116-000  DRY HETAL (RS 34 23
9 VP-0641601-5C  WASHER E53TETR 3TN HB 2
ic WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1¥12.2%1.5 FANE 3 2 3 2
1t SH-6061402-TP  SCREW MO L.=14 wURYTEES" MG L=14 2
12 (5051-116-000  SWITCH CaK AP EHL I
13 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=70 WIEYFIE R MG L=10 P4
14 GBOAG-116-000  CAM SITAFT DY I 1
15 167-75801 ARM b L
16 167-75850 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LBTFT4R U3 1
i7 110-23702 KHEE PRESS PLATE L$T TR (1}
13 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L T4 {n
19 110-24403 RUBBER ERTFT T4 (1)
20 B3431-5652-0006-A KHEE PRESS PLATE COVER L3772 hnT- (1}
21 55-0151640-58  SCREW 10/64-28 L=15 wypuA At 15/64-28 1=15 3
22 G5077-116-A00  LIMITING BOX COVER YIGE ATYIaInT- 1
23 SH-30400061-3C  SCREW HAX0.7 1.=6 ThARY” 2
24 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRIKG WASHER M4 AR E H4 2
25 WP-0430800-SC_ WASIER TS HF hT A MY 2
26 G5075-116-000  ANCHOR AT3BY A 1
217 HH-GOGO00T-SC  HUT MG s HG 1oz 4
28 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING A49FRT 2 i
29 GHOTH-116-400  ANCHOR 3727V ATehy B 1
30 GH088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM NORIYT-4 1
3 SH-6051652-TP  SCREV Mb =15 YHYFART A n
32 G5067-116-A00  LIMITER IHSTALLATION ROD YEYRMPITAT - 2
33 GHOBT-116-A00  SHAFT Wi 1
34 G5854-116-000  DRY BEARTHG YRt R ATPYUET P
35 SH-8061552-TF  SCREW K6 =15 FAYy” 1
36 HH-GOBOOOI-SC  HIT HE grhhtar WG 132 H
37 0005-116-A00  SWITCH DRUH PEPEE TN i
38 SH-8050812-TF  SCREY H5X8 FAFY® H5X0.8 L-=8 2
39 G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE TURTUSH IR AR 1
49 GHO6A-116-A00  LIMITING BOX Y39RETHR 1
41 Gh072-116-000  ROLLER FITIEEY] 1
12 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PH n-3£°Y 1
43 167-49418 FOOT LEVER FYITIbAT - 1
44 167-84902 BALL PLUNGER EARS WA VPARTES 1
45 NP-0641601-5C  WASHER Ly E 307894 HE )i
46 ¥5-0010002-kH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AURETHT R M 1
47 SH-B6062502-TP  SCREW MG L=25 a7 3R~ At MG L=25 t
48 167-48204 PEDAL BASE FOTRATRTRYT L (BT VDY) ]
49 VS-0820002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER HB MEITHTR UE 2
50 SH-8081403-SC  SCREY M8 1.=14 YL VL 2.
bi SH-4062001-SC  SCREW HG [.=20 AT Ry KO 1=20 3
52 W5-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER §.1X12.2XL.5 ATRITHTY MB 3
53 (5840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT ATATY 1
54 SK-B8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L[=10 U7 AR HAX0. T L=10 4
55 SH-9061203-SE  SCREV MG 1.=12 WINETAL MG L=12 2
0h W5-0820002-KX  SPRING WASHER M3 MR HB 2
57 ¥P-0841600-SC  WASHER () A 2
h8 B3125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTIHG PLATE T2 -t 4% i
59 SH-G082002-TP  SCREV W8 1.=20 AP 1™ &b 2
60 ¥3-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER H8 nTRgTHT R M 2
61 WP-0841600-5C  WASHER [ RE 2
G2 DE1I4-66b-BOE  PEDAL SHAYT BRACKET TRV Ay 2
63 D3113-556-B00  PEBAL BHSHING J34 7Ty 2
64 SH-8005503-3P  SCREW M6 1.=55 63548 HO 1.=55 !
65 HM-BOGOQOT-SC  HUT MG nyERtgr KB 132 2
60 SH-9063503-ST  SUREW M6 [.=35 1AM AE MG L=3D 1
67 B8151-771-000  PEDAL ZEyua- A" 2% 1
68 B8152-771-000  PEDAL HAT ATRT RV b 1
69 B8I63-T71-000  PEPAL CONHECTING ROR ATETASTY t
790 G5421-116-0A0  MECHAH[CAL VALYE ASH. TYITy ARTIANT AT 43 1
71 iA-0007000-00  HICROSYITCH TLINALYF b
T2 GH068-116-000  LIMITING DOG UEVES Y 5
73 S3-1061010-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 33" 3/32-56 L=10 i



3. CLAMP FOOT.COMPONENTS (1)
KA B (1)

33
34




3

REF.NO. HOTE PART ). DESCRIPTION [ S ANT.
1 166-12905 SLIDE BASE ZFAPTAT-2 1
2 166-11808 STOPPER HITTIKG ARYR° 7Y 1
3 SH-6062002-TF  SCREW HO 1L=20 HYBYPHET AR W6 L=20 2
4 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 1.=20 Ay HET AL HAX0.8 1L=20 8
5 W5-0510002-K  SPRING_WASHER 5H.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 8
i PA-2501501-00  CYLIHDER IFINURT 2
7 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CORTROLLER atay 4
) SH-0052002-1P  SCREW M5 L=20 HYDYFHET AL HEX0.8 L=20 2
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6. 1X8.5X1.3 ATRETETE 5,1X0.2X1.3 2

10 166-10365 RELT CLAMP PLATE ARGV Rt Y i
11 SK-B0LOG0Z-TP  SCREW MbH 1.=6 FA2YT MBXO.8 L=6 ]
12 167-20807 CAH TOLLOWER A IRm? A 1
13 BT -20000 CAM FOLLOWER B B B 1
14 166-12301 DETECTIRG PLATE Fusnty 1
15 ¥S-0410002-KN _ SPRIKG WASHER MA AR MY 2
16 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYFYPHET AL H4X0.T L=10 2
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BAEyT 1
18 SH-8052502-TF  SCREW H5X0.8 1.=25 UVEUYEE I T I 4
19 SH-60L2002-TP  SCREW M5 1.=20 AT IATAE UBX0.8 L=20 4
20 i67-21102 BALL PLHHGER . Y NP 2
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE Srap) a2 1
22 166-13804 ADJESTING SLATE PUTYARFYT 2
23 166136006 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE AV L EE 2
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW W5 L=6 FAEYT HHX0.8 L=0 2
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR FyHG- 2
26 S5-T111120-SP  SCREM  11/64-40 L=10.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=19.5 2
27 166-13705 ADRFUSTING PLATE FUTYRRATY 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUIDE ¥A9E° AR 1
29 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK VELRUIMID Y] pA
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE BAgY 2
31 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRENG WASHER MA ATEETR TR N 4
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 1.=10 P ERT AR WARG.T 1510 4
33 SH-GO63002-TP  SCREW MG 1.=30 A7 HRT AL 4
34 WS-0G10002-KN  SPRING WASHFRR 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTR UG 4
35 166-906502 ARM STOPPER BASE LA YA L R 2
36 SK-G0G2002-FTP  SCREW M6 L=20 HYBYPIETAL M6 L=20 4
37 NH-8060001-5C  NUT M6 aTATyE HG 132 4
38 166-13309 BUSHING A%A 4
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT YUT-RRTL ENTY 1
40 166-13200 BLOCK YivITy 2
41 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW 5 1.=10 FARYT 2
42 166-13101 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT AN AT AR EEL 1
43 166-14109 SHAFT ES BSELRD IR 2
44 16613408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT YITITY 1
45 HY-GO60001-SC  HUT M6 e UG 132 2
46 PI-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 IERT 8
47 PV-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE . AEAIRATATT 4
48 167-04603 VALVEL THSTALLING PLATE ABZIRAT RIS PYTIAT Y i
49 SH-GOL2002-TP  SCREW M5 [.=20 HYDIPFRT AL HHX0.8 1=20 pA
o0 167-22803 SPRING L FABYT 29y §I0° 2L, 4




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
ARG (2)




4

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTTION N AT,
1 SH-6033002-TP  SCREW H& L=30 UYBYPHERT AL 4
2 WS-0R20002-Kit  SPRING WASHER M8 ATRETHT R US 4
3 166-96809 CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT A4 AFI7-4 3% 1
4 SH-0G031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5H 1L=12 PP LY 2
5 HH-6030001-3C  WUT M3 HYI2 39 H3X0.5 192 2
6 SH-G041002-TP  SUREW M4 L=10 PR AR H4X0.7 L=10 2
7 WS-0410002-XH  SPRING WASHER H4 ARt M4 2
8 W¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER LY TR M4 2
9 i5132-116-600  FOLDING BRACKET EURES AL LN 1

10 G5129-116-C00  SPRING Y134 k3nT2 C i
b PX-0551010-00  ELEMENHT LUAVE FIYYZHT R 1
12 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUL gbEvi-2 74 1
13 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW BRIOH 6XPT1/8 IART 22ty BRPTI/ B i
14 G5402-1316-AM0  WELT PATCE FOLDING CYL. ASM. LR N RV \
15 HIN-6200002-SB _ ROCK HUT - uhy Y K20 292 (1)
16 NH-5080002-SB ROT M8 wyy Tt U8 332 (1)
£7 GH119-116-D00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT EUREFUVENEFAL L LD 1
18 SH-0051402-1P  SCREW MGX0.8 L=14 AP IR b 2
19 101 GbH119-117-0AC  FOLBING PLATE RIGHT ASM. P34 330y 1
20 o2  GH128-117-0A0  FOLDIRG PLATE RIGHT ASM. A 13142 3 AN 1
21 167-00304 REFLECTHON SHEET AYIYI-T ()
2] 166-96908 CLAKP FOOT ARM, LEFT PEoHpep-n e 1
24 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE BOSE, RLEE FLRvE-21 74 1
25 PJ-3040651-01  FLBOW UNIOW 6XPT1/8 MRty 6XPTH/8 1
26 PX-05H51010-00  ELEHENT VAVE MPIFI9T R I
21 HA02-116-AA0  YELT PATCIETOLBING CYL. ASH. [ ER I VAT 1
pd RH-6200002-5SB  ROCK HUT R ryE 20 291 (1)
29 RH-GO80002-58  NUT HB YAy $YE M8 3z (1
30 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=14 WYy A 2
31 G5119-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT DAV 3T E ety }
32 SH-G031202-TP  SCREY M3X0.5 L=12 WP HRT A 2
33 HY-6030061-5C  HOT M3 YR M3%0.5 192 2
34 G5124-116-C00  SPRING EUNESCINT Y i
35 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 by AT AL WAXO.T L=10 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEFTHTR M4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER IR AT WA 2
38 G5132-116-B00  FOLDIHG BRACKET LN RV LA 1
39 #01 GH118-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASH. EQRERL RN LI R 1
40 #O2  GH120-117-0A0  FOLDING PLATE LEFT ASH. A FU3{R LY A )3 1
4] 167-00304 REFLECTION SHEET AUIYI-P (n

NOTE{A I #04. ... For 8.10.12, l4nm

8.10,12.14nm Hi
#Z..... For 16,18, 20mm

16. 18, 26mm 1§



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3)
AMARR (3)

45 44 43

46




5

R%] Ny, NOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION [T B AHT .
] G5109-117-000 SUP!)R? ARM, LEFT I YYP-L TN 1
2 SH-B0OG2002-TP  SCREY MD L=20 WYFITHR AR NG 1220 1
3 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER B.1¥12.2X1.5 AR NG I
4 GHT46-119-/00  SLIDING SHAFT A ARV A ]
5 SH-6051202-TF  SCREY #5%0,8 1-12 Y Y IR A MGX0.8 L=12 i
6 YUS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ACIECETE 5LIXG.2¥1.3 1
7 GR1G8-110-000  WASHER TyYy p 1
8 B0l G5131-116-£00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT EURERS 33 S R U S 1
9 o2 65131-116-DOC  STOPPER, LEFT L UNERST R I G 2R | 1

10 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREW WAXD.7 L=12 INIIP TR A i
11 WS-0410002-K0  SPRING WASHER M4 ARETHTR M4 I
12 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EFETATE 2y eh M4 1
13 GHRETT-1E7-000  SLIBING METAL AR A4R i
14 SH-6053002-TP  SEREW MBX0.8 L=30 PP RS AR 1
15 BS-0510002-KN  SPRUNG WASHEE 5, 1%8.5%1.3 AEETETE B.1%9.2%1.3 1
16 SH-B0OGL002-TP  SCREW W6 L=h¢ RYPITHRT AR MG L=50 1
17 HH-BOGO00E-SC  NUT M8 Wy MG 13 ]
18 HH-B0O5000E-SE  NUT M5 wYHIIYE WHX0.8 11 i
19 (56122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YU F-h AMYA° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 WYHIFHE AL MA%0.7 L=8 1
21 US-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETHT HA 1
22 YP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 B389 7 4.0X10%0.8 1
23 SH-GOATO02-TF  SCREW H4 L=10 ey RS AR HAX0,7 L=10 2
24 YS-0410002~-XN  SPRING WASUER M4 ARETHT R WA 2
25 WP-0430800-5C WASHER STy kT aed M4 2
20 G5154-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT TV e 03 1
27 GH142-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE FHUITARY AT) {(H
28 803 G5H130-117-€00  FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 7HYITARE LAty 1
29 SH-B041002-TP  SCREY M4 L=10 WANTEETAL MAK0.T L=10 1
30 HS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 LR 1
31 GH108-119-000  YASIER TYYY A 1
32 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=h FARYS M3X0.5 §= 2
33 (5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARH, LEFT THHTORFIT-A LY ]
34 G5148-116-C00  PIH JFYIATL Ly 1
35 SH-0041202-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 N7 TR RE 2
36 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 AU WY 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER 50 A R S R SN A Y 2
38 GH1H1-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FHLCRUM SHAYT FIYICAGL YTueTY 1
39 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 HYBI7 AL UGK0.8 L=12 2
40 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5,1X8.5X1.3 AR R 51X 2K 3 P
41 GH147-116-C00  CYLIHDER BRACKET, LEFT TIVFUAFL VLYY i
42 167-01005 SPRIKG P39 7L PN} 1
43 HH-8030001-SC  HUT H3 Rl H3X0.5 11 1
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGOHAL, BOLT H3 X 10 YT IR A M3X0.5 L=10 1
45 BE-0400251-ED  TUBE NOSE, GREEN abavh-2 3-°Y 1
46 PC-0105070-00  SPELD CONTROLLER a” -t avke-9 1
47 G5410-116-AA0  CYLIHDER THYIT PR 0y 1
48 RH-G100618-SB  HUT H10X1.25 oo yyr HEOX1.25 (1)
49 NK-6040001-SC  HUT H4A EYEHS HAXG. 7 1¥a 1
50 SK-B0OA2502-TP  SCREY M4X0.7 L=25 WP EE A MAX0. 7 L=25 }
51 Gh&AT-116-000  KHOR SCREYW CEEEEA 1
52 G5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE T -k i
53 SH-5040451-8C  SCREY H4X0.7 1.=4 ATAVR a3 M4 124 1
54 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW (EURAPE) FATRYT H3X0.D L=4 1
B5 ¥P-03206500-80C  WASHER M3 e h T T aeh M3 i
hé G5123-117-6060  FLAP STOPPER A 139717 ARIRT A i
57 SH-1040801-SC  SCREV MAX0.7 L=6 #3229 HAX0.7 L=6 3
58 HOL G5137-116-C00  FLAP BASE PLATE, LIFT FIYITAT -2 R 1
ha 102 GH137-116-b00  FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A THPFOAT-2 12T A 1
80 #1901 G5111-117-0A0 _ GARMENT CLAKP PLATE LEFT ASM, RN V5 PR A T 1
61 o2 GHE13-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT ASM. ERNUE DA 1
62 167-78409 GARMENT CLAMP RUBRER, LEFT TSV AT A (L) (1)
63 167-04900 RUBBER CLANP ER M UE Vo At R i
G4 (G5144-116-C00  CLAMP FULCRUM PIK ATAREI YIu7° YFu Y i
65 SH-1041001-SC  SCREY H4X0.7 L=10 $aaey” H4X0.7 L=10 2
65 (G5126-117-000  SPACER AA" - 1
NOTE ({FEd) 80, ... For 8.10,12, 14mm 8.10.12, 14mm  fH

02..... For 16,18.20mm
#03..... For box puocket

16,18, 20mm  FH
Wiy v MR

— 10 -



6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {4)
ARIPABGR (4)

62

- 11 —




6

REF.HE. HOTE PART NO.

DESCRIPTI1ION A | AMT.
1 SH-6041202-TP  SCREV WAX0.7 L=12 IPEVFSENS 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASIHER M4 ARETETE HA i
3 WP-0430800-3C  WASIIER LIThTE T aea M4 ]
4 401 GLI30-116-C00  SYOPPER, RIGHT 34 AYnT - 3% ]
b 192 GHI30-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 34 2N - 337 A i
) SH-6062002-1TP  SCREW MG L=20 WYY IR AR UG L=20 i
7 WS-0610002-Kit  SPRING WASHER G6.1X12.2X1.5 KFETHTE U ’ i
8 GHE10-117-000  SUPPURT ARM, RIGHT IR YYTV-N 3% 1
9 GHIET-117-000  SLIDIHG HETAL ArET A 1
0 SH-6053002-TP  SCREW HGX0.8 1.=30 UIRYT TR AL |
1 VS-0L10002-KN  SPRING WASHER Hh.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETRTE HOEXEL2XT. 3 i
12 SK-0065002-TF  SCREW WS L=50 Wy BT AR 06 L=50 1
13 SH-60BE202-TP  SCREW UGXO0,8 1=12 IR IET AL HHXO.8 1212 i
14 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIHR 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETATE 5L IXG.L2XE.3 i
%] HH-00G000L-SC HUT MG WAL HO_ 132 1
10 HE-GO50001-5C  HUT M5 whrreh HEX0.8 13 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARU STOPPER YYTF-h ARIN® 1
18 G5146-119-A00  SLINDIHG SHAFT A ARETITY A 1
0 (i5108-110-000  VASHER Py A i
20 WP-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L35 h 4.5X10K0.8 1
21 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER W4 AREET Y N4 |
22 SH-G040802-T%  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 Iy HET AR HAXO.T L=8 1
23 Gh460-316-000  TUBE HOSE, RER Ja-773-2 7 1
24 PC-0105070-00  SPEECH CONTROLLER AT -FTavia- i
25 GBA10-11G-AAO  CYLINDER 2HYITARIPIVR V3 l
26 HH-6100618-3B  HUT W10X1.25 Wy H10X1.25 (1
27 SH-6042502-TF  SCREW H4AX0.7 1=25 IR IR AL HAKO0.7 L=2h 1
28 HH-GGA0001-SC  HUT H4 AT YT MAX0. T 192 ]
29 SH-6031002-TP  JIEXAGONAL BOLT B3 X 10 BT MIXO.5 L=10 1
30 {H-6030001-5C  NUT M3 uyhytak HIX0,5 132 ' 1
31 GO128-116-000-A FLAP CLAMPING CYLINDER SPRING 73977131 AT 1
32 SH-BO51202-TP  SCREW UGXO,8 =12 wyEH7HETAY KEXG. 8 1512 2
33 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8,5X1.3 ATERTHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
34 G5L47-116-D00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT TEPIARE VLTI 1
35 SH-G041002-T]'  SCREW H4 1.=10 WA A A HAXO,7 L=10 2
36 K5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER U4 ATEETRTR W4 2
37 ¥P-0430800-5C  VASHER IR kT aeA {4 2
38 65141-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., RIGHT 7977491 3% U3 1
39 Gb143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBRER SOLE TR A (1
40 o G5130-117-D00_ FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 139481 337 1
41 SH-0041002-TF  SCREY M4 L=10 WIHH7HETAT KAXO.T L=10 1
12 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING VASIHER M4 NEETETE HA 1
43 GH108-119-000  WASHER YIvy A 1
44 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW H3 L=5 FA3YT M3X0.5 L=H 2
45 G5149-116-000  FLAP PRESSER ARM, REIGHT JHITARL 7-h 3y 1
46 G5148-116-C00  PIH FERA AT I 1
17 GHIGE-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT ERVEARS F IS VA i
18 WP-0430800-5C  WASIER IR 2T WA 2
49 W5-0410002-K®  SPRING WASIER #4 REITETE WY 2
a0 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 RIHIT 3L A 2
51 G5847-116-000  KHOB SCREW VEEE > 1
52 Gh140-116-000  FLAP SCALE T -4 |
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREW HAX0.7 i=4 AURT AT M4 L=4 i
54 SH-1040601-5C  SCREW HAX0.7 L=6 352%%° UAXO.T L= 3
55 nel GH138-116-C0O  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT J397°A% -4 3% 1
i 102 G5133-116-D00  FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A Y3HITAT- 3T A 1
57 #03  G5H138-116-F00  TFLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT B TIYAT-2 33T B 1
538 #04  (i5138-§16-F00  VLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT F F3FAT-2 3% F 1
h9 #0]  G5112-117-0A0  GARMENT CLANP PLATE RIGHT ASH. EH N (E V7 B 1
6o 102 GB114-117-0A0  GARMENT CLAUP PLATE RIGHT ASH, SN VMYV E 1
61 167-78508 GARHENT CLAKP RUBBER, RIGHT CFYT 2T LR) {1
62 H37-04900 RUBBER CLAMP ERMTLL VRN A 1
63 SH-4030401-5C  SCREW (EURDPE) Aty H3X0.5 L=4 1
64 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 Ut R apT A W3 1
05 G5124-117-000  FLAP STOPPER B 33977 abYn° B i
66 SH-1041001-5C  SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 $9aF%" WAX0.7 L=10 2
87 G5144-116-C00  CLAMP FUHLURUYH PIN BOALRE YIVTT YTuRT Y 1
68 GH126-117-000  SPACER -3 1

NOTE (FE5E) 0L . . .. Yor §,10,12, tmm 810,12, Hem  Hi
502..... for 16,18, 26mm 16,18, 20mm 1]
#03..... For varied double welt 8,10,12, 14mm I L2 8.10.12, H4mm Hi
roq. .. .. For varied double welt 16,18, 20mm FIEHTEEE 16, 18, 20mn |}
#05..... For box pocket mar « kA

— 12 —



7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
KB R DB

— 13 —




7

REF.HD, HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN ooy A ¢ AKT,
i 166~ 12806 COVER It 1
2 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FarEyt 3
3 186-00901 SNART PLxls 1
4 167-21706 KEY A$295-(H232%) 2
5 166-10107 COLLAR B hi- B 2
6 SE-1120002-00  REARIHG AT D=12X28 2
7 156-10008 COLLAR A 3~ A 1
h SH-8051002-T9  STREY M5 L=10 FAEY” 1
9 RC-2800002-KF  RETAINIG PIN CH™%kAY 30,1 7has 2
10 166-09810 WOTOR_BASE o Y 1
it 166-10404 TIHTUG PULLEY A REIVHTT- A ]
12 “SN-8040602-TP  SCREY MAX0.7 L=6 FARY© 2
13 167-22407 TIMING RELT 243YTATAY i
14 166-10701 IDLER SHAFT PARTI ¥y 1
15 166-10602 PULLEY THSTALLING ARM Pt L VLNt ) 1
16 SH-GOB2502-TP  SCREY M6 L=25 W74 4 M6 L=20 1
17 SH-1051001-SF  SCREV H5 L=10 579" WHX0.§ L=10 1
i8 167-25005 YASHIER $Th% %k 1
19 166-16800 PULLEY PINX YEEU R ILTAC 1
20 166-11005 1DLER _PULLEY P41 27—y 1
21 167-10302 REAR IHG ATyt 2
22 RC-2200002-KF  RETAINENG RING CH" 3149 t
23 166-1000G WASIIER 999y H
24 ¥5-0510002-Ki  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X%1.3 ATEETHTR 5. 1%D.2K1.3 t
25 SH-5051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 UHEYTIETAR HEXG. 8 1=10 1
26 166- 10502 TIHIHG POLLEY B R{LVYTIT-Y B 1
27 SH-R040802-TP  SCREW HAXS FARYT HAXO.T 128 ya
28 SH-GOB2502-TP  SCREY MG 1.=25 WIAITEE AL UG 1225 4
29 WS-0010002-KH  SPRIRG VASIHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTE HG 4
30 ¥S-0610002-KH_ SPRING YASHER 0.1X12.2%1.5 ATFETETE MG 4
31 SH-GO62502-TP  SCREY M6 =25 WEAIFIAT AL HB 1225 4
32 SH-60G2002-TF  SCREV MG L=20 Hyp7IRTAF MG 1,220 3
33 VS-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ANEINET Y MG 8
34 166-09711 STAHD A 510 {\) 1
35 SH-GO62502-TP __ SCREW MG 1.=25 WIAMFIE AL HD L=25 4
36 SH-8082002-TF  SUREY H8 =20 FAEYS HE L=20 2
37 RH-G0800NE-SC  HUT HBY1.28 YL HE 1 2
38 SH-BOGZ002-TP  SCREY #6 1,=20 RYEIFIRS AL WD 1,220 2
39 166-12004 GEIDE RATH BALTL-4 1
40 166-10206 DRIVING PULLEY gET97% -4 i,
11 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW HAXR FARYS HAXO.T =8 2

42 187-22308 BELT AT AL 1
13 186-117090 FEED RATL - 1
14 166-12608 BELT COVER LA RS TS 1
45 166-12707 COVER INSTALLING PLATE IR -RIRT 9N 9 2
16 SH-6061002-TF SCREV H5 =10 UYRIFIRTA H5X0.8 [=10 4
46-1 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1XR.5X1.3 ATETHT 7 5L EXD.2X1.3 4
46-2 Y¥P-0531000-5C  YASIER M5 (5 N M - M-S 4
47 186-11907 STOPPER AFYA" - 2
48 ¥3-0010002-¥N  SPRING_MASUER 6.1X%12.2X1.5 nTEITHTE UG 4
49 SH-G0B2C02-TP  SCREW HG L=20 ' UyAIYHETAR HG L=20 4
50 166-09505 STAHD RASE P ELTRR 1
51 186-74608 STAHD B ¥4 B 1
52 164-63853 REAR DETECTING SWITCH ASM. EUDMEVIR ST I H 1
53 166-12202 SENSOR _BASE tyy 274 3
64 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5 L=20 HYRHT IR AR H5X0.8 1,=20 3
55 166-12400 SEHSOR SLIDE SIHAFT v AF4RTYCY 2
56 166-12500 GUInE PIE BT 2
57 HH-BG40001-SC  RIT M4 IRy H4X0.T 12 2

it 1068-12103 SEHSOR BASE BY1 4T3 2
50 UP-0531000-5C  WASIIER HG 3 ITF T aeh HG 4

60 WS-0510002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER 5.1X8.6X%1.3 ATRTHTE 5.1X9.2%1.3 4
0 SH-BO51602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=15 ' HYRPF LAY HGX0.8 1=16 4

62 SH-8040502-TI  SCREW HAX0.7 [.=5 FAFDT HAXO.7 L=5 2

63 164-63751 SPEED DETECTING SYFICI ASH. EUUIREY FTUNEYE R t

64 104-635655 FRONT DETECTIKG SWITCH ASH. YIUIVRY YuF By 1

85 SH-BO5I602-TP  SCREYW HGX0.8 1.=16 M9EI7HR AR HEX0.R 1216 2

86 YS-0510002-KI  SPRING YASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AETHTE 5, 1%8.2%1.3 2

67 167-24403 VASHER P LTS DADL R A 2
63 166-51402 GUIDE BAR A DAL RTT b i
69 HH-BORC00T-SC HUT MG PRI MR 132 1

70 166-11105 TENS TON BRACKET FuyaAvI 3Nk i
71 166-11303 TENS IOH SCREW Fuyavey® 1
72 16611204 COLLAR A3 4RI 1
73 SH-0052002-TP  SCREV M5 =20 HYAYT I AE MEX0.8 [,=20 i

74 WH-6120001-SC  HUT W12 IRETETTS 1
75 SH-6085502-TF  SCREW M8 1.=h% uyESTIRT AL UE 1,255 4
76 166-09604 ADJUSTING BOLT FUTRARET AT 4

77 166-11561 FOLLOY SHAFT YRRV 1

18 166-11690 FOLLOY PULLEY I 2Rt aRTY" ) i

74 167-20005 BEARTHG ATTET 2

80 RC-2421211-KP  RETAIKING KING CHuy™ i
3 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5H L=20 nYHITFETAE WEX0.8 1=20 7
82 167-02706 CORD BRACKET Ly} ABKT : 1
83 SH-G041202-SP SCREW M4%0.7 1212 PP AE HAX0. T 1212 1
84 WP-0430800-SC  YASHER L3R A A HA 1
85 WS-0410002-KR  SPRING WASIER M4 ATHETHN R MY i

86 SH-0040801-5F  SCREY MAX0.7 L=8 Fi2aRy” HAX0.7 L=8 1
87 165-87406 HOT1R LEE A I S 1

- 14 —



8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)
a—4—X AEGR (1)

_ 15 —




REF . HY,

HOTE

PART Ri3,

DESCRIPTION [ voo3 { AHE.
t 1B6-07004 KHIFE GHIDE A3hT (T 7
2 SS-TELEI20-5P  SCR¥W  13/64-40 L=10.5 RETEYT §11/64-40 15105 7
3 166-069G7 KHIFE UOLBER RASE EFE1 3 S S A 7
4 S5-7080820-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 1.=7.7 ALY 1/8-44 (=77 7
5 SH-8040502-TF _ SCREW 14X0.7 L=5 1472" MAX0.7 125 7
& 166-01902 ki [FF, BASE, FETRE) 7
7 166-05008 KHIFE BASE GUIDE BAR FU S NS M1 1
3 166- 05200 ROLLER BOSS -3 4°2 7
G 164-05107 ROLLER n-7 7
10 166-05305 ROLLER 110 -3 £y 7
TE W01 166-07301 CORNER KNIFF. Al IS AL (E3E) 7
¥4 5F166-07400 CORNER RHIFE A2 b= 42 (A2) (B339Y) 7
B3 © SS-GORI2L0-SI SCREW 1/8-44 1,212 vyt 1/8-44 L=12 14 -
14 G5279-117-060  ECCEWTREC PIN AT B’y t
15 166-07103 KHIFE_[IOLDER A A2a88° A 7
31 FGH-07202 KHIFE 10LDER B daray” B 7
17 (67-21004 KEY AL (BReR) 1
18 167-22001 KEY IS s 1
19 1656-0t 100 BALL SPLINE FARSY [
20 160-04308 KHIFE BASE WIEEL, A 2237 {844 A t
21 SH-B0GE002-TP  SCREW HG L=19 HYDUVILTAE HO L=10 2
22 SH-B052002-T0  SEREW H5 120 WINIYIAAF HEX0.8 1=20 2
23 166-04001 KEEFE BASE GHTDE AL N 1
24 166-04100 GIl1DE STID BT 2
25 166-05503 CUHCK R fv9y B 1
26 [H06-06204 COLLAR B A~ R I
27 ]6G~0hG02 CIMCK BRACKET YT IR |
28 SK-804H0312-TI  SCREY HAXS8 }A¥yT KGX0.8 1,=8 i
20 HH-GOBO0O1 -8  HUT HGO WA HG 198 1
30 166-06808 COUNECTING BLOCK 1292 1
31 SH-B052002-TF  SCREV WD 1,220 WIKUTIA AL BGXO.B Le20 2
32 166-05701 LECK DRACKET WS F AL I
33 1601-05800 LEVER "= !
34 165 -05909 PHEA LTy A 1
35 {G5-06303 I C Y g 1
35 16-05100 PHE B BT 1
31 166-06402 COLLAR AN i
38 SH-GOG1202-TF  SCREX H5H%0,8 L=12 NP IET A B5Y0.8 L=12 i
39 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 ATTET RN 6L 1XD.2X1.3 I
49 167-24403 VASIER DL TS I I 1
Al SK-GOB2002-TF  SCREV W& 120 RIS AR 1
42 166-06501 CHBCK BASE EAV LA RIS ERS A )] 1
13 HG3-06700 CYLINDER RASE WAT 7 [
44 VS-0510002 KR SPRING VASHER 5.iX8.5%1.3 ACEITEF 5.1%0.2X1.3 2
15 SH-6052002- 11 SGREY HB 1,20 H9YYT 1A AR NBXO. R 1.2 2
5 PA-1502003-A0  FUI Lt [TDER TSIy ]
LK 16604500 GUIDE SUAFT A L1 A i
AR 166-04605 GILIDE SUAFE B TR 1
A0 SH-104100t-8SC  SCREW HAXG, 7 L=10 BT WAX0.7 1.=10 2
50 165-0403 BEAR ING_ ST0PPIR TS 2k 2
hi 166-04704 BEAR THO TOLLAR ATTHYYTN - 2
H2 166-04407 CORRER KHIFE BRACKET REFESEF ALY }
53 SH-GORZRO2-TF  SCREW HS 1,25 HRYF I 4b 4
H4 166-000090 CORAER KHIVE FRAWR RECESY FITH ] 1
55 SH-G051002-TP _ SCREY M5 =10 WRSTERCAR MSX0.8 1210 §
55 VS-0L10002-RE  STRING VASIHER 5. T%8.5%1.3 AT S, XD, 241, 3 B
0 EP-0531000-5€  WASHER HH LitThTY T rvh MG [y
5% 166-00306 COVER INSTALL MG PLATE 8 AN -BIIT 9 B 1
h9 166-00108 SAFETY CNVER Fub vhnt - ]
60 156-60207 COVER THSTALLIHG PLATE A PR -E)YY TSV A 1
i T66-00301 SWITETT TRSTALLTAG PLATE LTIy iR T i
62 164-63952 IIOHE POS{TIUH SEHSUR ASH, 2-1-23 FTUTVAYE By 1
63 PA-2506501-00  CYIINBER : e 1
54 SH-GOBI552-TP  SCREN MG 1.=15 RIBYP I A 2
65 ¥S-0510002-Kk _ SPRING VASIER 5, 1X8.5%1.3 N"79TA"3 6.1%9,2X1.3 2
B T66-04200 CVLARGER BRACKET YRR RSTITS i
87 PX-5000160-00  FLOATING JOINT R TOC A AL TS |
113 165-00900 FRAHE RECIEIVIRG BRACKET 2 EVYELI et B S 1
6% SH-9062003-5C  SCREW KA L=20 nYRuET A HE 1220 2
70 ¥S-0610002 Kl SPRING VASHER 6.1%12.2%1.5 N ¥t3F B 2
T HH-GOBO00OL-SC  HUT HB BRI IO HG 11 p4
72 HiG-01007 FRAKE RECEIVIRG RRACRET A EVERLT AL ST S Y 1
73 YP-004E601-8C  WASHER LitTRTE 2Ty HO 2
4 VS-0610002-KH - SPRING VASHER 6.1X12 2X1.5 AFITH R UG A
75 SH-6062002-TP__ SCREN MG 1,220 (A7 IR AR MO 1=20 1
7% 160-01206 REAR NG VRESSER PLATE A AT T3 A i
17 VS-0510002-XN  SFRING VASHER 5. 1X8.5XF.3 AYETRTE 5L IX0.2X1.3 3
18 SH-GOS100Z-TF  SCREV M5 1,210 nIEYTRTAL HEXO.B L=10 3
79 166-03201 SEHSOR RNOSS Lus-47 4 H
80 SK-8040602-TP _ SEREV WA¥0.7 L=0 _ Lo 2
) T66-00501 SERSOR SLIT T RFULT ]
82 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING VASIER 3 ACITRTR 3.185.9%0.7 3
83 SH-6031002-TP  NEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 RYEITIET AR MIXO.5 1210 3
84 SH-6052002-T0  SCREN H5 1,220 HINYTHTAE MGKO.8 L=20 2
85 166-00603 SERSOR BRACKET 237" 314k 1
a0 VS-0510002-Ki~ SPRING WASIRR & TXB.GX1.3 R I FTY 5.1%0.2%1.3 2
87 SH-6051002-TF  SCREV K5 1.=10 HoR7IACAE HBXO.8 L=10 2
88 167-25004 LINEAR RNSH [IG R A
89 SH-GO55502-TP  SCREW WGX0.8 1.=55 HIAYT IR AL }
80 HH-6050001-SC  WIT W5 a3y} MEX0.8 1v2 1
ol TO5-50457 SENSOR R i

NOTE (FE 30 H0E. . ... Gaure part

{Refer to the tablo on opoage 48.)

—~ 16 —

&~ 2 B
HBA-Fm fd CBMC &)



9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS({2)
A—f—AXHEH (2)

— 17 -




9

REF.HO. HOTE PART NHO. DESCRIPTION - | AE,
1 PA-1501509-A0  PIN CYLIHDER L VY 1
2 SH-G061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=1b WYHIT " A 2
3 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETET R UG 2
4 166-02104 CYLINDER BRACKET SOV S ] i
5 166-01809 HOTCH B 4% B 1
6 166-01008 HOTCH BRACKET JHEFT G 1
7 SH-6063002-TP  SCREV MG L=30 BT $AT AL 2
8 W3-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETE HB 2
9 166-02005 HOTCH BUSIING PAS WA P 1

10 166-01700 HOTCH A /9% A |
11 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 1L=12 uyhur IR AR MHX0.8 L=12 1
12 i67-24106 WASHER 999y 1
13 SH-60H2002-TP  SCREW K6 L=20 wyBy7 A M5X0.8 1=20 4
14 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%3.5X1.3 MRETHTE 5L1X9.2X1.3 4
15 166-01601 GEAR G 1
16 166-01304 GEAR INSTALLING BOSS Fry-pIYIET2 i
17 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW HS L=10 nypyyEh AR MBX0.8 L=10 3
2] W3-0510002-KN  SPRIRG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHTE BLIXG,2K1.3 3
9 166-01205 BEARING PRESSER PLATE A ATTYRET ST A 1
20 SH-6041002-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 nyhYP IR A H4X0.7 L=10 4
21 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER H4 NUERYTRTR M4 4
22 166-01403 HOTOR BRACKET 2 7N 1
23 166-01502 PIRION GEAR |2 o1 ]
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREY U5 L=6 FAxYT HGX0.8 1=6 2
25 SH-BOGI552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 A7 IA" AL 2
20 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 IS A R 2
27 1686-03201 SENSOR BOSS -T2 1
28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARy* 2
29 166-03102 SENSOR PLATE ERVSEDEVE ST 1
30 WS-0310062-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETRTR 3.1X5.9X0.7 3
31 SH-G031002-FP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 w7 IET AL HIXO0.5 L=10 3
32 164-63506 ROTATION DETECT SENSOR ASM. NTRIE-T BAFUEVS 3 1
33 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET - YR ]
34 SH-8041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYAI7IRTAL HAX0.7 L=10 2
35 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRIRG WASHER M4 MUETEN R He 2
36 156-02500 HOTOR SIAFT -2 ¥¥Ik 1
37 SH-8040602-TF  SCREW HAX0.7 L=6 BT 2
38 166-02302 BEARING COLLAR APV G- 1
34 §66-02401 BEARING COLLAR AT HG - 1
10 166-02609 HOTOR GEAR -2 JT%°%- ]
41 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 FAZDT MG L=10 ]
A2 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 AT HET AL H5X0.8 L=10 3
43 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRET TR 5L1X9.2X1.3 3
44 166-02906 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATTIUETARL B 1
45 160-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR ) A A !
46 166G-02807 BALL SCREV AR -AFDT 1
41 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEERTE 5, 1X9.2X1.3 1
48 SH-B052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 BYHIPFETAY H5X0.8 L=20 4
44 167-21805 KEY AR - (YAIRL) 1
50 WP-0841600-8SC  YASHER L B 1
bl W5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER U8 ATRETRTE M8 1
he HH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 A FyE HE 132 !
53 167-20609 BEAR ING ACFY VT i
54 164-60552 STEPP IHG MOTOR ASHM. 27Y7° -2 vy 43 2
55 167-20104 BEAR IHG ATPYYYT 1
ht 167-10105 BEARING ATPYOT 2
57 RC-2800002-XP  RETAINIG PIN ChT a7 30,1 7HaY 2

- 18 —



CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (3)
A—F—A Bk (3)

=

55




10

{Refer to the table on page 48.)

— 20 —

8A-FDFE TBHLEE W)

REF.RO. HOTE PART H1}, DESCRIPTIODHN k v 3 { AMT,
1 SH-GOBE002-TP  SCREW BH L=10 gy rHET AL H5X0.8 L=10 3
2 YS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5,1X8.5%1.3 ATEETET2 5LIX9.2XE.3 3
3 166-03904 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATPHYRRE ) 1
| SH-6041002-TF  SCREM W4 L=10 PRRT AT AR H4X0.7 L=10 6
5 ¥S-0410002-XH  SPRING WASHER M4 MRt M4 i
G 166-033805 "BEAR ING PRESSER FLATE € AU Y 2
T 167-20708 BEAR TNG AT 2
8 166-03607 BEAREHG COLLAR B ATPIYEThI- B 1
3 166-03508 BEAR MG COLLAR & ATTYYE T R- A 1
i0 SH-6052002-TP  SCREY HH L=20 uobh73AF H5X0,8 L=20 2
11 1646-03300 SLIDE BRACKET FEFTAVAE I 1
12 167-27208 RETAINING RING CH "2y pagkAy 2
13 167-21807 LTHEAR RUSHING Yzy17 91 1
14 166-00405 SLIDE SHAFT A4 I 1
15 SH-8061002-TF  SCRER M6 L=10 BT UG =10 2
i6 SH-6051002-TP.  SCRENW H5 L=10 HyhATHR AR H5X0.8 1=10 2
17 W5-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 ATEETRTE 5, 1X0.2X1.3 2
18 ¥P-0531000-5C WASHER MG [ E B T & M AT LY V4
114 166-00702 SWITCIt DETECT PLATE A{HFIVENY ’ 1

20 166-04209 CYLIHDER BRACKET MUV AR 1
21 ES-0hT0002-ER SPRING ¥ASHER 5.1XB.5¥1.3 ATegThTE BLO1X9.2%1.3 2
22 SH-6051552-TP SCREY M5 1.=1h HBUTHRT A} 2
23 PA-2506501-00  CYL INDER 7z 1
24 PX-5000160-00 FLOATIHG JOINT TN-FAVRT Y0 v H

25 SHM-1041001-SC  SCREV KAX0.7 L=10 $5aed" H4X0.7 L=10 2
20 i66-04803 BEARTHG STOPPER INFEPLAFITTS 2
27 166-04407 CORNER KHIFE BRACKET I-F~ AT I
28 166-04704 REAR ING CDLLAR ATFYY h- 2
29 166-04605 GEIDE SHAFT B BT B i

30 166-04506 GUIDE SHAFYT A B4R A 1
31 PA-1502003~A0 P CYLINDER (APPIVFS 1
32 SH-GO52002-TP  SCREW ML [=20 a4 HHX0.8 1.=20 2
33 WS-0510002-Ki SPRING WASHER 0, 1X8.5%E.3 AR HTE §.1XD,2%1.3 2
34 166-06709 CYL IHDER BASE NUETAT -7 }
35 166-C6600 CRUCK BASE FYu2 (41 087y} 1

36 SH-GOB2002-TP  SCREW M8 1=20 U7 R b 1
37 167-24403 WASHER VAT T AL e B 1
38 YS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETETE 5.1%0.2X%1.3 1
39 SH-6051202-TP SCREN 45X0,8 1.=12 RYBI7HET A USX0.8 L=12 i

40 166-05701 LOCK BRACKLET RYB¥FVI I8 9k I

41 166-05800 LEVER EAT - 1

42 166-06402 COLLAR Ak i

43 166-06105 FIN B "v B l

A4 156-06303 PIN € L’y C |

45 16605900 PIN A L7y A !

46 SH-G05200Z2-TP  SCREW HS 1.=20 PR R BOX0.8 1=20 2

47 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW MAX® MRV HHX0.8 1=8 1

18 166-05602 CHUCK BRACKET TR 1

49 I66-06808 CONNECTTHG BLOCK 1% 1

- 5o NH-GOB0001-SC HIT MG wrhhioE H a2 i
hi 166-06204 COLLAR R #3- B I
52 166-05003 CHUECK B F995 B 1
53 01 186-07400 CORHER KHIFE A2 d-1-22(A2) (L5397) 7

54 0] 166-07301 CORNER KMIFLE Al I-+-323 At (L33v) 7
55 166-07004 KHiFE GUIDE A4 7
hb SS-6081210-SP SCREV 1/8-44 |.=12 eiry 1/8-44 L=12 14
57 G5279-117-000  ECCEHTRIC PR AT LRV Y i4
58 16-07202 KNTFE HOLDER B AatAz™ B 7
59 166-07163 KRIFE HOLDER A A2EA2T A i
B0 S$5-T7111120-SP  SCRER  11/64-40 L=10.5 LkT3Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 7
61 166-90907 KHITE NOLDER BASE IRAST TR 7

62 $5-T080820-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=7.7 RLIEYT 1/8-44 L=7.7 7

83 166-044072 KHIFE BASE 222" 7

64 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=5 FAEYS M4X0.T L=h 7
G5 i66-05008 KRIFE BASE GHIDE BAR AR ART4ETERY 7

6 166-05206 ROLLER BOSS -3 &"2 7
67 166-05107 ROLLER B-% 7
68 6605305 ROLLER PIN -3 k'Y 7

69 166-04100 GUIRE STHD AAE 2T 2

70 166-04001 KHIFE BASE GUIDE XA AN 1" L
7} SH-GO52002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 RYAUP TR AL HHXO.8 L=20 2

T2 166-03409 KHIFE BASE WHEEL B A1 4h4-4 B 1
73 SK-HO61002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 WP AN WG 1L.=10 1
T4 166-03706 SPLINE NUY COLLAR AT FAV YN~ 1
5 187-25004 LINEAR BHSIHITHG IS FAPE! 4
8 165-59303 SEHSOR vg- 1

NOTE (i3 ear. .. .. Gauge part A — RS



11. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
NA T —Bf% (1)

— 21 —




11
REF.HO. HOTE PART HG, DPESCRIPTION |- S | ANT,

'l PA-G000140-00  KHUCKLE JOIHT Tveryhay™atup 1
2 167-66008 KNHCKLE PIN FYIAE" Y 1
3 SH-G051002-TP  SCREV MG L=10 WIFIFHET AL HGXO.8 L=10 4
4 ¥S-0510002-XK  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTE BLIXG.2X1.3 4
5 165-56052 SENSOR CABLE ASM. LR VW P S b ]
6 PA-2504501-A0  AIR CYLIHDER FroT 1
7 1656-55055 SENSOR CABLE ASH. LAEVE NS A F NS EDAS YRS 1
8 167-27100 BAND ATURT 2
9 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER k" ay 2
10 167-65406 SLIT COLLAR ARy 1
B SH-B052002-TP  SCREW H5 1.=20 A7 A BHX0. 8 L=20 1
12 RH-6030001-5C  HUT M3 myphiar H3X0.5 192 i
13 ¥P-0320500-3C  WASIER H3 L8 A" E 23224 M3 3
i SH-6041202-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 HYHITIRT A 2
15 VS-0410002-KH___SPRING_MASHER M4 ATFECHE H4 2
6 WP-0430800-3C  WASHER LI TEN R 2T e M 2
17 167-65505 SERSOR RRACKET 195 vhy BRT 1
18 165-56656 RECEIVIRG SENSOR CABLE ASM. EERSSARNUE ML AN BV 1
19 SH-4031G01-5C  SCREW H3 L=16 TATaRyT U3 L=16 2
20 SH-8000812-TP  SCREW MLX3 bAyy® HBEQ.8 L=8 1
21 167-65801 CYLINDER LEVER VRt~ Lat- i
22 SK-60G2502-TP  SCREV H6 L=2h WHYPHE A HE L=25 i
23 SH-4031601-SK  SCREW H3X0.5 L=16 Fat22" H3X0.5 L=16 2
24 ¥P-0320500-3C° WASHER M3 IR aht A K3 2
25 1656-56507 PROJECTFUN SENSOR CARLE ASH, FHvELGRTIE - TR B3 1
26 167-80207 SCREW IGF Uk PR PARYT 2
27 166-56407 SEHSOR BRACKET (2} A7 T UHVTT T (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR BAL E- ]
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIN IR Y 1
30 167-23801 SPRIHG FYIYIAATR 1
3 167-68802 LEYER SHAYT HO.2 2T42 bhT-YTY 1
32 167-67402 COLLAR bi- 1
13 167-22902 KHOR e }
34 NH-6060001-SC  KUT M6 Ny M6 132 1
35 16760307 THRYST WASHER 272k 99%% i
36 167-65208 RINBER SHAFT N AYRT YTy )
37 SH-G082002-TF  SCREW M3 1.=25 VP LY SEA 1S H
38 WS-G820002-KH  SPRIRG WASHER M8 ATRETHTE MR ;
34 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER ST A A 1
190 166-98409 STOPPER BOLT ARYNT - ETAE i
41 HH-BOB0001-8C  HHT MG #YAYFIr KB 12 1
12 167-65109 BIHDER BASE ATLYRT AT =% i
43 1G7-66107 SLOPING GUIDE IR 1
44 j67-66206 LEVER H0.2 T2 LA~ 1
45 SK-B062502-TP  SCREV W6 [.=25 RYEY7HEAY HG 1=26 1
45 GH325-119-000  THRUST WASHER FIALTIYY 4
47 G5324-119-000  THRYUST NTEDLE BEARING AFAb T-FTR ATTHVYS 2
48 Gh323-119-000  SEPARARLE-CAGE HEEDLE BEARIRG TR ATPHUYT i
49 G5303-119-000  LEVER PIN LA -EtY 1
50 G5306-119-000  LEVER HO.§ 2T44Fun" - !
51 SH-6062502-TF  SCREV M6 1.=25 uyFY7 IR A HE 1.=25 1
Y4 167-66305 BIXDER PIVOT SHAFT ATAUR - YFuTy 1
53 - SH-8040002-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=6 PARYT 1
Hd 167-80603 CAH FOLLOWER An3ur- 1
59 HY-6100001-SC MUY MI0X1.5 YRR HIO0 132 )
56 167-65000 BIHDER BRACKET R A AL ETY )
57 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW WG 1.=20 RIHI7 LA HBXO.8 L=20 3
58 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 FAEY™ H5X0.8 L=8 2
59 166-52505 POSETIONIRG PIN 15370y H
G6e SH-6062002-TP  SCREW HG L=20 U9RY7H AR UG 1720 2
61 US-0GE000Z-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5% ATEETHT R MG 2
62 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MG 1.=20 WYHIFHET LR HB L=20 2
63 SH-6051202-TF  SCREW MLX0,8 L=12 nyEyFIE AR UBX0.8 L=12 }
64 ¥5-0510002-K%  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
G5 167-24403 VASHER PTIIRTHRTULTHTR !
66 167-65604 POSITION[HG PLATE AF% AnTy 1
67 SH-3031401-8€  SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 IAIFYT 2
68 WP-0320601-SC  WASHER M3 LA R 3.2X7X6.5 2
68 164-64257 BINDER ROTATION SENSOR ASH. ATAYRT BAFUTVE MR 1
70 167-65703 SENSOR._BRACKET FULTRUYY TN pARDT 1
71 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 AR R H4 2
72 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW K4 [.=10 WR7HET A HAXO.T [=10 2
73 167-72105 OSCTLLATTON PREVENTIRG PLATE FURT AR i
74 S85-4090815-SP  SCRUN 9/64-40 1.=8 FATRYT 9/04-40 L=8 2
75 i67-72006 PLATE THSTALLING BASE JURTAMIYY R A 1
76 S5-4090815-5P  SCREW 9/064-40 L=8 tA"39" 9/64-40 L=8 2

— 22 —



12. BINDER COMPONENTS {2)
NA 7Bk {(2)

- 23 -




12

REF.KO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILIOHN L S ANT.

1 G5377-139-000  SCREW M4 L=3 PEAVET AT YR ARYS 2
2 168-12703 BIRDER CIRCUIT BUARD LS M0 e VI 1
3 oY 1G7-8H404 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2RAIYTINRT H
4 G5H333-119-000  SCRER M2 1L=4 RIRIENTY MRS 4
h SH-4030801-5C  SCREW M3 X & FaTawd” M3X0.5 1=6 2
iH ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETHTE 3L1XDLOX0.T 2
7 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 S5 B R T b R KT 2
8 WH-6040G01-5C  ROT H4 e MARD.T tu2 4
9 SH-8041502-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 FARY® 4
10 (ih321-110-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER PTAMN Y ARYRT i
it 102 G5328-116-000  WORKPEECK GRIDE SPRING A FTHTAPTAT ]
12 #Q3  6GDH328-116-A00  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B TR 1
13 167-66404 BIRDER IRSTALLATION BASE AT VT MRS 1
14 SU-G862502-TP  SCREW M6 1.=25 vt Ar HG L=25 I
15 SK-8030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 [=8 bARY” i
3 SK-3044002-TP  SCREW H4AX0.7 L=40 FAR” i
17 WP-0430800-5C  WASIHER L - ¥ N Y4 O 1
18 HH-B040001-SC  HUT K4 nyhy3vE HAKG. 7 131 1
19 166-71703 GUIDE PN B4R Y 1
20 166-71802 ARYM DBISHING F-hAaN 2
21 Uh3Z249-116-000  WASOER D=8 PR 1
22 WS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEETETE 3, 1X5.9X0.7 1
23 SH-3030601-8C  SCREW H3X0.5 1.=6 Wagd” 1
24 167-606602 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FPHTARTT-A LY ]
25 SH-B041202-TP  SCREW UAX0.7 1=12 RIS e ]
20 FBT-66503 . WORRPIECYE GULHL ARM, RIGHT FYOHALTT-N RN 1
27 SU-6G41202-TF  SCREW MH4X0.7 L=12 WYRYT HET R 1
28 166-97005 YORKP TECE GUIDE, REGIHT FPTHTALT 3R 1
29 33-1060610-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L=5h.5 F929° 3/32-56 [=5.h 4
30 166-97104 WORKPIECE QUIDE, LEFT FUOHATART k2 )
K3l i5326-139-000  SCREW RE™ {427 bdiy” 1
32 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1Xi2.2X1.5 ATRETAT R M6 1
33 WP-0641601-5{  WASHER Lt 378 WG 1
34 167-66701 LIGET INSTALLING BASE -h- MR ]
35 167-66800 HOLDER o 1
36 SE-8050602-TP  SCREW UL L=6 PA¥YT HBX0.8 1=6 g
37 167-66909 LIGHT PHSTALLING SHAFT =W~ HUPE IV 1
38 16558052 LIGIE A ASM. FT29%T VTR A U3 2
39 166-56200 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -0 1T ANYE (L) 2
40 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV ULX0.8 1.=25 HYBI7 I AL 2
41 166-56100 L1GIT BRACKET (1) =3 TR (D) 2
42 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW K5X0.8 L=10 UYRY7HETAR HEX0.8 L=16 4
43 166-52604 COVER HNT- !
44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Faaaey” H4XO.7 L=6 2
45 (5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT YAYFET A} 2
4B WP-0b3T000-SC UASTIER W5 CHI 7 3 2k HD 4

NOTFE(GEEQ) #0K. ... Gauge part
{Refer to the table on paze 48.)
#02.. ... For 8&,10,12.14mm
#03..... For 16,18.20mm

4 L,

(4BA-FDRAE TEM 230
8.10.12. 1dmm F

16,18, 20mm fH

.24 —



13. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT
DIPRHAT 9 h—EE

— 25




13

REF.KO. HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION I S AHT,
1 GB527-116-000  GASPING CLAMP YRIFIVTT 1
2 Ghh28-116-000  RUBRER BOSS 1A 4
3 SH-8030302-TP  FLANGE SET SCREW FAEDT M3X0.5 [=3 2
4 G5520-116-000  CEHTER SHAFT tur-2v7 i
b G5523-116-000  COTI, SPRTRG RELT.0 1
G G5525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE MUT MUV AR VS 1S i
T (i5524-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE P 1
8 GH827-116-000  HEEDLE ROLLER EALVE N S a 2
] (G5526-116-000  CIHICK ROSS FY0E"2 1
1] G5622-116-000  CHNICK ROD HUT Fyr” 19 1
T G5519-116-000  CHECK ROB FYoayE i
12 G5810-116-000  DRY HETAL FUa{ARs 2
13 G5518-116-0A0  CHUCK STARD ASH. Fyuwrt4 vy 1
14 SH-G083002-3P  SCREW HE 1.=30 HaY7IET AR HE L=30 (1)
15 RH-6Q80001-SC __NIT M8X].25 WyhyIaL M8 12 3
16 G5521-116-000  CHUCK JAY YV 7T 1
17 PJ-3040051-01  CLBOW UHION GXPT1/8 A 122y GXPTL/8 2
18 GH405-110-0A0  STACKER CLAMPTEG CYLINDER ASH. ARYAYIUTT M- ] 1
19 G5503-116-000  T-SHAPED FRAME TA ¥4 i
20 GH850-116G-000  WELYET CLOTH [ i
21 GH504-186-000  TAKK-UP TABLE ¥y -7 1
22 SH-1063001-5C  SCREY HG6 1.=10 AEL S 2
23 G5843-146-000  RISED ITHGE 2P EI-nTY 2
24 SH-G040B02-TP  SCREY ¥4 =0 WIHEYPHRTAE HAXO.T 1L=0 i
25 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING ¥ASHER M4 AETHTE M4 1
26 WI-0430800-5C  WASHER T ot HA 1
27 SH-9081523-30  SCREV M3 L=15 EVEVESS TN LS T }
23 YS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 NEYTHTE HA 1
29 (5614-116-000  YASHER D=30 LR 1
30 GDOI3-116-000  FIXIHG PIY A5y 1
31 GHH17-§16-000  BLOCK BRACKET IR VP b i
32 GH832-116-000  SI'RING PIA F-1AE803 - KT 1
33 G5512-116-00Q  TAGLE SHPPORT BAR FoLTAYIE - 1
3 HH-6080001-5C  NUT HRX1.2h ik HE 1o2 H
35 SH-0082503-5€  SCRUW MR |,=25 VTS 1
35 SH-6062002-TF  SCREY ¥6 1L=20 IEYY LT RE MG 1L=20 i
37 WS-0H10002-FH  SPRING WASIER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 ATERTHTF MO 1
38 167-28200 WASHER Yoy 1
39 SK-GOGIG0Z-TP  SCREW HG 1=10 IEEVES EAN A 1
A0 WS-0510002-KH  SPREHG WASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 AT R8T E HO 1
M ¥P-0641601-SC  WASIER ETETE 3k YA MG 1
42 166-81207 FRAUE BRACRET I YA 1
43 iIBG-08102 ROCKIRG ARM BRACKET BETHT-h 7T 1
A4 SH-G084002-TH  SCREW H8 L=40 AT R AR M8 L=40 1
45 166-32007 ROCKING ARY I i
46 166-82213 SHB TARLE ENAER A 1
47 WP-0531000-8C  WASHER HS EHTATE TRE MG 3
48 YS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER b5.1X8.LX1.3 ATEETETR BO1XD.2X1.3 3
49 SH-8051002-1TP  SCREY Mh 1.=10 A7 IR AL HEX0.8 L=10 3
LY} 1566-81900 COHHECTING BLOCK eF k! 1
! 166-81801 CYLIRDER PiH {2) Wty {(2) 1
52 RC-08B41011-KP RETAIHING RING 8.4 Ca™apat 8.4 2
53 PC-0151060-060  STEED COHTRDLLER AT~k VM- G 2
54 167-28719 ROCKTHG CYL [NDER het g et 1
5% 166-81702 CYLINDER PIH_C1) Wyeety (1) i
56 i66-81603 CYL [HDER BRACKET FINFRE RS I
a7 US-0610002-RIL  SERING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTE UG 2
03 SH-BOGE202-TP  SCREW HG i-=12 ’ YT IE A KB L=12 2
59 SH-8060002-TP  SCREW X§ 1.=6 PAFYT HGX0.8 1.=6 2
60 166-81306 FIVOT PIK YivE®y i
Gl 167-28107 PUSHING UnTyy DNTTYI 2
62 166-81405 1RY BRACKET 7-h7TF¥YE 1
63 SK-BOROROZ-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 nyAPIRT AL H3X0.7 L=8 2
64 SH-6062002-TP  SCREY MO (=20 nyHPEL AL HE 1=20 1
65 166-81108 HAIH_FRAHE A4 1
66 VP-0641601-5C  WASIHER E31TATE 3RTROL HE 1
67 WR-0610002-KH  SPRING WASIIER 6,1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTE MG 2
68 H¥-GOBO00T-SC HET HD HYBZIYE MO T2 i
69 K4-612000t-5C  HUT HI12 wyHFh 1
70 SH-BO61802-T1"  SUREM MG L=18 IV VER TN 2
71 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASIER 6.31X12.2X1.5 PR AT 2
72 166-98201 SET PLATE TRIED (Y 1
13 166-98300 PIN SUPPORTING SCREVW IFUEC Y SHEFYT 1
74 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW MO 4.=35 RIAPTHE" A 2
15 166-82108 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYH-FUE VA" {77 1
76 167-28008 GRIP A 1
17 PV-1505090-00  h-WAY SOLENOED VALVE SR Y TAIRIATY 2
78 SH-B8051002-TP  SCREY H5 1210 HIRB7IATAY HEX0.8 L=10 2
79 ¥3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASIER 5,1¥8.5X1.3 ATEETHF 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
80 PJ-3080600-03 Y UHIOR 2z of i
81 166-83005 SOLEROID VALVE BASE PLATE FruTATuAT-2 1
a2 167-28503 BASE AT~ 2
83 PS-3010805-02  DALF BNIOH BXMS A7 124y GRHS 1

— 26 -



14. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT
N2 7y H—EE

— 27 —



14

REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTEONR (I ANT.
1 166-82817 SUB TABLE FIF-TR 1
2 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 LThTE ThTRRL MB 3
3 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRTHG WASHER H.1X8.5X1.3 ATETHTE 5L1X9.2X1.3 3
4 SH-6O61002-TP  SCREW HH L=10 7R AL HBX0.8 L=10 3
) 166-81702 CYLIMDER PIN (1) ety (13 1
6 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M5 L=0 FARYT MDXO.8 L=6 2
7 166-82700 CYLTNDER BRACKET AR GEIb 1
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 W7 HET AL MG L=12 4
9 YS-0610002-KIE  SPRIHG WASHER &6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR UG 4

10 167-28800 ROCKIHG €Y1 HHDER C et Iyagyve” (SP-32) 1
Hi PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT -pavbi-3 2
12 RC-0641011-KP  RETATNING RING 3.4 Ch7akdy 8.4 2
13 166-81801 EYLTHDER PIN (2) Hate"y (2} 1
14 166-81900 COMNECTING BLOCK 1wy 1
15 166-82502 SHAFT PARE 1
16 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL YATYY R 2
17 SH-6062002-TP  SCREVW M6 L=20 UIHIPHET A B L=20 1
18 1866-82403 MRYH BRACKET I YA LIS ) 1
31 SH-GO50802-TP  SCREW M5 L=3 wIRYPHET AR MBX0.T 1=8 2
20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM P-4 1
21 SH-6083502-TP  SCREW H8 1.=35 HYBY73E" A i
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER U8 RT¥THTF M3 !
23 166-98003 CORNECTING RLOCK i 13
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET e UT-h TNV 1
25 SH-6084002-TK  SCREY M8 1.=40 HIBI7 35 AL U8 L=40 !
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSITION N PEVNE 1
27 GSP-11011600 AEXILTARY ROCKIHG ARM et RV -4 1
28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW MAX0.7 L=0 By 1
29 166-82908 PRESSER ARN B F51Y-4 B 1
30 GSP-02014000 FIXING SUAFT B AF48h 8 ]
31 GSP-02018000 DRY METAL IATPE PTIAARA 2
32 (SP-020150A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH. B AF4 94 B U3 1
33 SH-G040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 [=3 WY FAT AL HAX0.T L=8 (2
34 SH-6051402-TF  SCREY HHX0.8 L=14 7 13 4 1
35 WS-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.2 AThTE 6L1X9.2X8.3 1
36 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER ¥5 EFFThTF b ReE MD 2
3 GSP-11008000 CYLIHDER RASE PLATE B IR 1
38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAHE FART R - h 1
39 46850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH T 1
40 G8P-02004000 TAKE-UP TABLE 8 ¥TAFF-Th B 1
41 SH-1061001-5C  SCREW M6 L=10 L 2
42 G5502-116-000  FRAME BRACKET PR YA LA 1
43 (G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-TTASILRT - BTy 1
44 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR -7 AYHIA - ]
45 G5843-116-000  RISED HINGE YR xfa-ny 2
46 SH-6040602-TP  SCREY MA L=0 BT AY HAX0.T L=b 12
47 US-0410002-KN  SPRING WASIER M4 AR WA 12
48 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER IR ahTreh W4 12
49 SH-9082503-SC  SCREW M8 1,=25 IWEVEN T 1
50 HH-6080001-3€  HUT HRX1.25 Uiy M8 1y )
hi SH-6061402-TF  SCREW M6 L=14 wEahPrey” Mo L=14 i
b2 G5509-116-000  CYI.INDER PIVOT PN MY S I 1
h3 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASH. LY SYWRT A1t 43 1
54 PE-0L51060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT - R avka-3 2z
55 G5409-116-000  Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT THURY ALV i
i) GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B FUIM Y B 1
57 G5824-116-000  STOP RIHG AT 2
58 166-82304 HALH FRAUE EE VAR 1
59 HH-6060001-3C  HUT MG pyhys9r UG 1 2
GO W5-0610002-XH  SPRING VWASHER 6.1X12.2X%.5 PTEETHTE HE 2
61 WP-0641601-5C  RASHER L3R 3R MO 2
62 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW M8 1=30 HIDHTIE AL 2
63 166-827006 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYH-FE YR 47" 1
G4 167-28107 BUSHING INT9% DN 9 1
65 PY-1505090-00  5-WAY SOLEHOID VALVE 5E-bFTVITAYRIAY 2
66 SH-6051002-TF  SCREV Kb L=10 wIprIETAY H5X0.8 1.=10 2
67 WS-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTE 5L1KD.2K1.3 2
68 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNIOH Ao 1
69 166-83005 SOLERGID VALVE BASE PLATE FUUYTATYAT -2 1
70 167-28503 BASE AT-% 2
71 PJ-3010605-02  HALF UHION 6XHDH h-7 azty BXHb 1

T



15. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
LR

(4-15

1617 11 1318 20

DESCRIPTION

1 PX-0652010-00  AIR PRESSHURE SWITCH IV VEVFEVE] 1
P4 GOHA33-116-000  CROSS JOINT AR AVE LR 2
3 F7-27406 LONG NIPPLE W7y 7% A 2
4 G5434-116-000  HIPPLE T (/4" 1
b 167-26309 TEE UHIGN LS R e i
B PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNIOH JEEAEEE ) 28
7 PY-1305080-00  3-WAY SBLENOTID VALVE IR RV R hIATY 2
& SH-6051602-TF  SCREW HHX0.8 [=16 nYhPPIRTAL MBXO.8 L=10 4
9 W5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1XR.5X1.3 ATEETETE BLINYL2XE. 3 4
10 16675803 SOLENOID VALVE BASE A TIUYTATYAT-2 A i
I PV-1500000-00  H-WAY SOLENOLD VALVE S =PI VITRIIATY T
12 PV-1305090-00  5-WAY SOLENOTID VALVE 3T - RN UYTRYFEATY 12
13 167-26200 PLATE EVNRY 1
14 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW MAX0G.7 1=25 Y7 ERT AL MAKO. T [=25 ]
15 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER W4 Nty W4 8
16 PJd-3010851-01  HALF BNIOH HEFRSN ) 2
i7 GH496-116-A00  STLENCER LU= 8
18 167-26507 ELROYW HHION AR 22y 1
14 166-75902 SOLENOID VALVE BASE B FIUPTATYAT- R )
20 167-26507 ELBOW UHON ThRT gy H

- 29 —



16. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS

16

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESECRTPTITION A ANT.
] 164-50058 CPIF CIRCUIT RGARD ASH. CPU$A™Y 93 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SENSOR AMPLIFIER EERNARWA RIS 2
Kt Hot  164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASH. A NI R SV i
4 HOZ  164-550602 PANEL SIEET ASH. B N EAI-MB 3 1
5 154-50157 PAREL, CIRCUTT ROARD ASM. YOUNTRL RATY Uy 1
6 E9605-454-000  DIP SWITCH FTAYIT AYF 4
1 IA-0015700-0B  DIP SWITCH FUAYT A4 1
8 164-72250 HEEDLE CONTROL CABLE ASM. IoRTRAVER-N F-TTA B3 1
9 164-50355 OUTPUT TERHMINAL BASE ASM. PV UED S Vark SR 1
10 164-50454 INPUT TERMINAL BASE ASH, VR LV AV E 1
11 164-50503 HOTOR DRIVER ROARD ASH. E-2FTF AT AN S 2
12 164-50256 DC POWER SOURCE BDARD ASM. BETTURTY AnTy B3 1
13 164-60651 HOTOR RELAY ASHM. T-3b- U3 1
14 HX-0022400-00  SWITCHING POWER SOURCE FEVE VLA AL 1
15 {{A-0013800-04  MAGNETIC CONTACTOR FUuYT B {A{Yy 1
16 [lF-0018010-00  FUSE 10A E1-2° 1
17 164-59059 NOISE FELTER ASH. PRV ET Y U 1
18 #03  164-55800 TRANSFORMER A FUWrTUbIvAA 1
19 104 164-55809 TRANSFARKER B FUURTURIVAR 1

NOTE (730  #01.. ... For Japan FHPIH
#02..... For export gt H :
#03..... For 200,220,230, 244, 250V 206,220,230, 240, 250VH
#04. ..., For 380,415,440V 380,415, 440VH

— 30 —



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IVUER

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
SREL - S EEBLR

69a\\€}0777% 20 71 72 2
_239) 4]
Qe

76 Y-
N

42 43 12“&5-‘4?5‘}

.
s P %%4 48
& )\/ =L (i l
e 5 @{///

|

\.\} E
51 54

2
950 ;
/’,J“ﬁgggég// |




§

REF . N1,

HOTE

IMRT HO,

DESCRIFPTIONR [ S RHT
1 164 00400 LOVER LACIFIOE ARA" - 1
2 1G4-00508 GASKET ERSERELIRE LRy b E 3 1
3 S5-T111810-5F  SCREY $1/04-10 L=18 Ly LH/B4-50 L=18 4
4 1434 -00608 TUBE COVER YIS UIRTFAS LY 1
5 P1J-2040406-04  ELROY MoR IAET 124y 2
[ GRB2-116-000  HRION Buayroqy 2
7 SS-TLLOB10-51  SCREY WMETEYT 11/64-40 L=8,5% 2
8 SS-TLLAB10-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 ).=18 ALHYYT 11/04-40 L=18 4
9 1654-00207 0y LOvER SURRAVERT - i
10 BIFL4-UR1-000  HEEDLE THIREAD GILNE P LY 17y - 1
[ NS-GR201G-8P T 341632 b 3/ 16-32 1
12 TA-1871602-R0  RUDBEE 11.4u pALY D=18.7 1L=10 1
13 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER Pillg Fity D=12.5 |.=4 2
14 TA-10H0504-RO  RIBBER [La6 |y 2
15 TA-1258504-80  RURDER LIG (R0 1
16 noT  164-01256 THROAT PLATE ASH. 10HE AECRTONIE %3 1
17 t01  1641-01200 THROAT PLATE 104N My 1OKH ()
18 101 164-01002 FEXED BLADE RINERS ) (4
1 §S-GNRQAZ0-SP  SUREV 1/8-44 1= 2.5 vyt 1/8-44 L=2.5 2)
20 SS-2110016-80  SEREV |1/G4-40 |.=h.8 49333 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
21 164- G805 THREAD GUIDI B ZIEN 1
22 $5-76006L0-SP  SCREY  9/64-40 |.=6 ALY G/64-40 |56 1
21 164- 60905 THREAD $UIDE B FELT RS A FIEN ]
24 BI130-051-000  FRAME THREAD fl1DK, RIDILE eyt 1
25 $5-2000520-51.  SUREV 0/64 -40 =5 IABIFY O/64-40 =5 ]
IR 101-07400 TIREAD GIFIDE, € thvie € 1
27 164 - 23064 TREAR TERSLON BASE PLATE ASH. {EBI-2%" (47 43 i
28 PA-1000003-A0 YL IHBER HETPE P t1)
Pal 10H4- 24608 CYLINDER HRACKET [(REL PP Ay AT {1y
10 SS-7000610-5P _ SCKEW. 9/04-40_L=0 wakigy” 0/064-40 L=0 2
It 134 -21202 TERS 101 RELEASE PLATE [TNTYIT (48]
1z SD-0470281-SP  BIMGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 2Ry D=4.7 H=2.8 {2)
kX 164-23956 THREAL TERSTON BASE PLATE ASE. (HEIA™ (4 3 {1
34 BE124-804-000  THREAL GIINE, SMALL 3 - (2)
35 164-23407 THREAD,_TEHS 10N BASE PLATE [{EELPraRTE: 1)
36 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PN 2.0X12 ARy 2.0002 (2)
ki B3124-012-000  THREAD TEdSTON STHD {hFa-93"- {2)
18 164-24361 THREAD GU1DE (hrvie {2)
1 164-24905 TUREAN TAKE-IF SPRING STID (FLEN PN (2}
AQ #1130-001-000  FRAKE TIREAD GUIDE, HIDDLE {hrudi 2}
11 $5-2000020-51.  SCREW 9/744-40 1.=5 AA3EYT 9764-40 15 {2}
42 BAt27-053-000  TENSIOM RELEASE BN, SHORT 1144 "y {2)
13 BA126-651-000  TENSION DISC i3 93 {4)
H B3132-651-000  TERS 100 DISC NGLDER HEEE L AR 3| (2)
45 102 B3128-0012-400  TENS K SIRING {4 4-90" % A {2)
1] W07z D312H-526-000  TERSIOW STPRUG (1,20 tri1-v AT7 (1.2} 2]
47 BRF20-125-000  TERSLM FISC STNPTEK (ET1-2%7 R{ivh"d 2)
48 BALEG-512-000  TERSION w0T & -y ey 8 (2}
40 SS-6060220-5F  SCREM 3/32-06 L= 2.0 Lyt 3/32-50 L=2 (2)
50 Yr-0260516-SF  VASHER 2.5X6%0.5 Lag" 2 F 2,5%X6%0.5 (1)
51 S5-T0907T1C-SP SUREV 9/84-40 1= 6.3 ehbipyt 0/04-40 [=6.3 (1
52 63197-11G-000  JUSILATIKG RUSHING IR SE IR M) Py M PR (2)
53 164-215608 TARE-EP SERIRG ADJUSTIHHG PLATE TREURT FPUE (ALY {2 [¥3]
54 B2213-016-000  LOOPER THREAD $UIDE (€) ETAR R A2 RN (1)
55 $5-7000510-81"  SLREW 9/64-10 .2 4.0 ALY 9/64-40 124,60 (1)
3 I04-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GH3BE PLATE f17ui 1% (2
5t H64-24400 TIREAR TERSION MOST (AT 2 A (2)
H8 104-24800 THREAL TAKE U SI'RING (HEYATF (2)
50 164-26100 SPRENG ADJUSTIHG PHST & TRIUAT BFETY A (2)
60 104-25200 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B fhtun gAYy i (2}
63 SS-GORGGEO-TP  SCREY 1/78-41 120 Liex” 1/8-44 L=6 {2}
62 S8-2000541-S  SCREW 9/04-40 L=5 43350 0/064-40 L=4.5 ()
63 164-24004 THUREAD G [ RESIN (1
G4 GROB6-110-000  CHRD ROLBER . EERAS FL 3¢ (2)
85 $5-7090540-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 F=5 ALY B/64-40 |25 {2)
66 YT-0480002-KR  WASHER WITII TEET!I H4.5 YT R4S 1)
a7 184-25050 SERSOR CARLE ASH. . LUNIEARTT IS B B I A 5 (1)
i} SS-THI0BE0-SP  SEREV Ue3E3T 11/64-40 1.=8.5 3
6y 165-140508 MIOTOTIGE RRACKET ASK. FRIAT VAT D S H I
70 SH-4031205-50  SCKEY H3 % 12 PATIAEYS WiN0.5 112 (4)
71 164-50100 FLAP STHSOR Pt b - (2)
T2 S5-GOBO410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=1.3 AL kL 1/8-44 L=4.3 (4)
71 115-44000 PHNTGTOBE BRACKET, LEET RN WAV AS TS ¥ T M )] 1)
74 IB5-44801 HINTOTIRE BRACKET, ®IGHT RO AT ERFALTEI NS A8 (1)
75 IR5-44702 ADJUSTIRG PLATE, LEFT AT YRy SR L) (1)
i 18541603 ADIUSTING PLATE, RIGNT TRy EL12{3y") (1)
17 16h-44400 PHOTOTHRE S5TDE BASE DYPTVAY AFTAT - (L}
78 16h-45105 BALL PLUAGER FR A VAR A (1)
79 HH-BO50001-5C  RUT WS RUAMIIE HOX0.B 122 m
80 160-45000 PINTOYURE GDIDE PLATE AT A4 P -} 1)
81 SN-7080820-S SCREV /814 1=7.7 AT 13-4 12107 (2}
82 1B5-44%04 FHOTOTURE TASTALLIRG BASE HEEA T VY UL F (1)
8 SS-7H10840-SP  SCREM 11/65-40 1.=7.8 LI THBA-40 1=7.8.  {2)
84 SD-0450401 -8 HIHGE SCREV B= 4.5 = 4 ¥ vyt B=ALL N1=4 )
85 1H6-04600 STUPPER A FHSARIN A (1)
an R1G30-657-000  SPRIKG 19474%% A" ;B (1)
87 YP-0371056-SD  WASHER 3.7X3X%1 IS 10 S I £33 (1
88 YP-062L016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13%1 v R E 6.2%X13X (1)
84 HG- 08607 SYITEN IRSTALLING PLATE AR ATY (1)
9 136-98706 SYITEL STOIPER (1372 (1)
01 SH-BO30G02-TF  SCREY H3X0.5H L=0 IR ILTLE H3X0UR 126 (2)
92 WS-0310002-K1F  SPRING VASHER K3 AUt T 3.1%5.9%0.7 (2)
93 KD -0320500-50  WASIER H3 AR R A 43 (2)
a4 164-50000 FLAP SENSOR EEF TR B (1
a5 SH-4031801-81%  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=18 1Ay H3X0.5 L=18 (2)

NOTE(ESGI A0, . ..

.Gauge part

[Refer to the inble on page 49.

.Selectivae part

— 32 —

&= 32 Al
(494-5@y Ko iy T BHL L2340
R ER AL



2. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
¥ - RFEK

SN

-—40

DA

"

4

- 33 —



2

REF.HO. HOTE PART N0, bESCRIPTION vy 4 A AHT.
1 PA-1201002-A0  WTPER CYLINDER YAR" -9t ]
2 PJI-3040405-01  ELROW {INIOH 4XM5 A7 224y AXMG H
3 BT-0400251-EA-  TUBE UIOSE, BLUR k-1 71 1
4 164-02000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE VR ENE M- S S 1
5 SS-7110010-SP  SCRER 2hL3EY" 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2
B SH-4033001-SH  SCREY H3X0.5 1.=30 AT M3X0.H 1=30 2
7 164-18505 CYLINDER JOINT S 1) 1
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM YART -y T |
9 164-01804 WIPER URTN ]

10 SS-6110710-T¢  SCREY 11/64-40 1= 6.5 E33Y° 11/64-40 L=06.5 i

1 B3034-450-000  LINK PIH WE) YTy 1

12 B3035-450-000  SHAP RIHG FHN Huhety R 2
13 164-01903 VIP¥R SUAFT ARM PAR =TT ]

14 SH-6051202-TP  SCUREY H5X0,8 L=12 YR ILRE MHX0.8 L=12 1

15 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER bty 1

16 S$S-8151550-SP  SCREY  15/64-28 L=156 FARYT 15/64-28 1.=15 1

17 B1007-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST P FUESY AFLRTYTY 1

18 Ca-2020000-00  OIL RICK 1YY 0.2

19 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PTN ASH. FUET U LYY ]

20 RO-0371801-00  RURBBER RING aywy” }

21 CA-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.3

22 Bt408-526-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD EUF S B VLTI 1

23 B1210-526-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIR AET - ULty 1

24 CO-3030000-00  OIL WICK 29y i

25 B1206-051-000  COUNTERWEIGHT 7 {1 ]

26 SS-3681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 AT 0/32-28 L=16 1

27 $S-7681700-TP  SCREYW 9/32-28 1.=16.5 TREFEYT Q/22-28 L=16.5

28 SS-8G80730-SP SCREW  9/32-28 1.=7 FARY® 0/32-28 L=7 i

29 SS-8680540-SP SCREW  9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARYT 9/32-28 1=4.5 |

30 103-05159 HAIR SEHAFT BUSHING, TFRONT WYY RLARE M3 1

3t $$-81507G0-TP  SERFW  15/54-28 1.=7.0 FAryT 15/64-28 1,7 2
32 164-04204 HAIH SHAFT gt h 1

33 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHERL, UPPER UF O] !

34 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RIHG ATy Yunt 3

35 SS-8681050-SP  SEREW  9/32-28 L=19 P aEyT 9/32-28 1=10 2
36 SS-8681600~-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1.=16 FaxyT 0/32-28 L=1G 2

37 103-07056 HAND WHEKL ASM. AZTIYTAT U3 1

38 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BHSHING, RFAR VD PRD I S U DU {1)
39 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/064-23 1.=15 FATYT 15/764-28 1215 (2
40 101-03406 TIMIHG BELT R{IVYTAT R ]

A1 BI303-5312-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER BEEYA L0 1

42 G8213-117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASM. (ERAS i

43 G8215-119-000  WINGE PN LYyt Yty {2)
44 SS-8110320-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.2 FAEYS 11/64-40 [=3.2 (1)
45 GR214-110-000  HINGE buy© ()
46 (G8220-117-000  HIKGE BLOCK BASE EYITRTR RS (n
47 SH-B0B2002-TP  SCREW M8 1.=20 HEYPES T S A3 {2)
A8 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.5 B3R ) 8.5X18%1.6 (2
49 G8213-117-000  WIKGE BI.OCK IV (n
50 SS-TG80870-SP_ SCREYW  9/32 L= §.0 RIS 8/32-28 1.=8 4

51 £0-2020000-00 0TL WICK 1YY 0.1

52 TA-0280301-H0  PLUG 2,9X3.2X3 bty P=2.04R.2 1.=3 1

53 1H7-24809 V VELTE, M TYPR AT LR (Hh™%) 1

— 34



NEEDLE BAR FRAME. COMPONENTS
sHEIREN G Gk

3.

l
l
J

W

N e

=47 46 45,45-1,45-2

— 35 —



3

REF . HO. NOTE PART HO. DESECRIEPTION ey 4 o AHT.
1 164-30555 HEEDLE BAR FRAME B ASH. LT PR U 1
2 164-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH. AYESD By (2)
3 B1404-526-000  PLUG SCREW MR- 723Y° £2)
4 164-30951 NEEBLE BAR ASM. MNE Y B3 {2)
5 B1405-526-000  PRESS BAR MF-y 19" {2)
6 R14068-526-000  SPRING MF~% 29 A-7° nTR (2)
7 B1407-526-000  PRESS BAR SLEEVE AYF-y AR ay-7° (2)
8 164-30803 SIIDE SHAFT MPFAYE S ~LAF4E 9" 2)
9 Bi412-526-0A0  ADJUSTING SLIDE STID ASH. MF-Y FI-LYASAETYTY U3 {2)

10 B1415-526-000  SPRING MF-3 FIIINT % (2)
1 Gi403-117-000  ANCHOR SFLT; (2}
12 SS-80806G50-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 FATYY 1/8-44 170 2
13 B1410-526-000  BALL MF-Y R -4 (2)
14 164-06500 HEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A ME R4 A (N
15 PT-0301800-S0  TAPERED PIR 3X18 F-A"E Yy 3¥18 (2)
16 SS-7¥11310-SP  SCREW §1/64-40 1L=12.8 WeTEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8  (2)
17 SS-8111610-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 1=15.5 €3]
18 SS-G111610-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=16 mHIRT AL 11/64-40 L=16 {n
19 :1408-117-000  HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT R LIy (1)
20 RE-0700000~K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (7THM) E#™%FA0 7 (3)
71 164-30508 HEEDLE BAR FRANE B FETRE VNI in
22 £0-3030000-00 011 WICK 19y ()
23 R1450-528-000  OTL WICK RETALHER ERVr L (1)
24 $S-G096AZ0-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 1.=3.5 F523Y" 0/64-40 1.=3.5 ()
25 B1423-526-000  MEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATH M- PuT{4% (D
26 S5-G000510-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 =5 L5y 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
27 B1420-526-000  MEEM.T BAR BRACEET ASH. MET-2TY h3 (1)
28 SS-7040910-TP  SCRENW 0/64-40 L= 8.5 /IRy 9/64-40 1,28.5 {2)
29 G1405-117-000  NEEDLE RAR FIXED PIN AFRS 0T 90 (2)
30 G1404-117-000  I[ALE RING n-J vy (4
31 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSIING AR =Y ARY (2)
32 #01  B1453-526-004  THRUST PLATE A SN ABAMAE A (1)
33 SS-8080310-TP  SCREY 1/8%-44 1L=2.8 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8

(2)
34 P3-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN ARy n
KH] #02 164-30704 NEEDLE CLAMP SHM METL BHM (2)
36 #02  SS-80BOGGO-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=5.5 FA7¥™ 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
37 R1425-026-000  SCREY 1/83-44 [.=6 LUE RS & o 2)
38 HIP-170B1600 HEEDLE BPX17 #16 nY bPX17 #16 2
39 G1407-117-000  HEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE L S A T i
40 SS-T110740-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 {=7 WLTEY”T 11/64-40 1.=7 i
41 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3t e 4,8X8.4%0.8 2
42 S5-9111010-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.0 WA 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 164-30605 HERMLE BAR FRAME RUBBER B ED I R UL A1 1
44 164-30209 CYLINDER BASE FHI R -2 i
45 SH-6052002-1P  SCREW HMGX0.8 L=25 HYBYP T R 2
45-1 W3-0510002-KR  SPRENG WASHER, UG AMETYTE 5,1X9.2X1.3 2
45-2 ¥P-052005006-Sh  YASIER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E3THTE 5.2X0.0X0.6 2
48 PA-1502002-/0  CYL HDER 17-eet 2
47 BE-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE fa-7° 1.5
48 BT-0400251-5C  TUBE HOSE, YELLOY DLAVE-4 1.5
48-1 PJ-3040451-01 ELBOW HHION 4XPT1/8 FARTIZAY 4XPT1/8 2
49 SH-06054002-TP  SCREW MHX0.8 L=40 HYAYF R AR 2
50 G5605-117-000  CYLINDER JOINT WYt ¥ advr 2
51 G5603-117-GA0  ROD ASH. A NEFHINY T A b3 1
52 SP-0651101-TP  HINGE SCREY 3TuRyt (1)
53 G5604-117-0A0  ROD ASH. B MESIIYET B B3 i
54 SD-055F101-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVEMN (1

NOTE (F3d) #ot. .. .. Seleclive part HE IR BT

#02..... Gauge part

r— U
{Refer to the table un page 49.)

(438-FDEE TBH L ZE W)

— 36 —



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

L&y 0 B

—.37 —



4

REF.HOB. KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION O | ANT
1 PA-2002003-A0  KNIFE CHAHGING CYLINDER AFhry et 1
2 SH-6053002-TP  SCREY HHX0.8 1,=30 WHAYTTET AL 2
3 164-16604 CYLTHDER BRACKET VRS- 1
4 SH-GOL0052-TP  SCREW ML 1=60 WY 1R &b 2
5 SS-6153040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 3" 15/64-28 1.=30 1
6 NS-G160310-SP  HUT 15/04-28 wrhIE 15/64-28 1
1 S5-7110010-8P SCREW ETEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
8 164-16703 CYLIEDER COVER AZRYATIAT - l
9 164-16505 CYLTRDER JOINT ¥THAVE 4

10 164-16400 JOINT PIY FALVRE" Y 1
11 RE-0500000-KO  E-R G ETabAT 5§ 2
2 164-17107 KRTFE CHANG IHG L1HK PIARR Y Y 1
13 S5-0G121210-5P  SCREW  2/716-28 L=12 gyt 3/168-28 1.0 t
11 164-30456 SOLEHOTD VALVE RIGHT ASH. FUUYTRIIATY 3FT 73 t
15 164-30357 SOLENO I VALVE RIGHT ASM. FrUITANHIATY LT 43 ]
16 164-30100 SOLEHOTID VALVE BASE FYRLF VYA RIYF R | H
17 SS-612¥010-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L3yt 3/16-28 1.=10 P4
18 SH-6O5T1002-TP  SCREW MG L=10 HYBY7 IR A KBX0.8 L=10 4
19 PA-1501002-A0  REERLE TIREAD TR IMMIKRG CYL. PRI VRT 1
20 SH-4050801-3C  SCREW MbX0,.8 L=8§ ATy MHX0.8 1.=8 2
21 164-04807 CYLIHDER PLATE SRR AN R -1 1
22 164-09302 CYLHIDER BASE REER T PUD el R A 1
23 164-08203 HEEDLE THREAD XNIFE BASE A DUETE UF V1 I S ]
24 SS-3161150-TP  SCREV 15/064-28 L=10.5 PARYT 15/064-28 1=10.5 1
25 164-09401 WASHER PLATE P4 o0 Ml S B BV 1
26 SS-6121010-3P  SUREW 3/16-28 L=10 eyt 3/16-28 L=IC 2
27 16408906 REEBLE TUREAD COUNTER KNIFE UREIEUNEES Y 1
28 164-10003 CYLIHDER JO AT UEEIR TS VU P R V] 1
29 S5-06080810-8P  SCREY 1/8-44 L= 8.0 eyt 1/8-44 1=8 1
30 164-09708 PIR VMR PSP L
31 H01  164-09500 NEVDLE THREAD KHIFE A 991 RN 1
32 #01  164-10508 HEEDLE THREAD KHIFE B FILRREAR B ]
32-1 401  164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KKIFE C 99430 420 1
33 402 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 YILEFYAZRA" -F-0. 2 1
34 102 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 IR EYAAAA - 4-0 .4 1
35 102 164-10305 SPACER §.6 TTALFY AR AT -F-0. 6 1
36 #02  164-10904 SPACER 0.8 TR AZIA - 1-0 R 1
37 164-10201 HEEBLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE LUEI S LV S 1
38 164-10300 HEEDLE THREAD CLAHP SPRING FIAEPIVIN" 7 1
38 164-09609 HEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE BT AZY A 1
40 164-10102 REEDLE THREAD CLAHP BASE FUARRTUIT R i
11 55-7081410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 IREFFYT 9/64-40 1.=13.5 2
42 35-06080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=4 Ligy” 1/8-44 1L=4 1
43 35-0090640-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ HYRYET AR 9/64-40 =6 2
44 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLIG FALY 1

NOTE (3 801, ... Gauge part 7 — DB
{Refer Lo Lhe table on page 49.) HIR-FO R TBIBL T & 1)
#02..... Selective part BEINEE

— 38 —



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
% - TEmBIfR

s
88888800 S IYTT YT

- 39 —



5,
REF. N0,

HOTE PART HE. DESCRIPTVION [ S { AMT,

i B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVIRG SHAFT PR 1
2 B1802-512-0AF  BUSIING ASH., FRONT YRVTH ALARN B3 t
3 BISIG-H12-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. DAY RITAITRT 93 2
4 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 BARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
5 101-12307 BUSHING ASM. IHTERWEDIATE VRO HTHARE H3 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING YEITH AT i
7 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84~40 .=7.8 23T 11/64-40 1.=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLA IRYTH AGARY 1
9 SS-8150710-5P  SCREW 15 /64 28 L=7 FAFYS 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
10 SS-8151150-8F SCREW 15/64-28 £=10.5 PARY" 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
1t K0T G1864-119-A00  JHOOK SHAFT GRAR LESAVES ANV T i
12 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 RARDT 1/4-40 L=4.0 (6)
13 S8-8152030-8P  SCREW 1h/64-28 L=20 FAFY" 15/64-28 1:20 1
14 S3-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/064-40 L= 7.5 k39T 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3. 7X8x1 B3R 3. TX8X] 2
16 16420705 BOBBIN CASK OPENING LEVER FHHTIT U 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN FHBTIPUS 4TI 2
18 164-20803 OPENERG LEVER CRANK EX VAR B UL A 2
19 NS-6110430-5P  RUT 11/64-40 iy 11/64-40 2
20 101-09908 SADBLE IHSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRYTHET LA FI 2
21 101-12407 SADPLE THSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BLYTRRTALR Y 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BeyThETA 2ty 1
23 SS-61116710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=106 Uiyt 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 SS-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 WP HET AL 15/64-28 2
25 1861-119-000 _ GASKET BTN AT YRy 2
26 G1860-119-AA0  SI00K SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT WRITYRTAIE eRTY B3 1
27 SS-6001210-TF  SCREV  9/64-40 L=12 Liey” 9/64-40 L=12 20
28 (1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSIFING BT 2
29 SH-6082002-5P  SCREV H8 1.=20 WAy ERT AR M8 L=20 2
3¢ WP-0850002-3P  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L35+ §.5X18%X1.6 2
31 SS-8110410-TP  SEREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #01  B1818-051-000  THRUST WASHER FUTMITRZ 2742 4
33 GIS16-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHIKG VEENNUPES ! 2
34 164-20606 BOBBEN CASE OPENTHG 1LEVER L HIK FHYTRPUT-AYY 2
35 B1821-051-000_ CRANK SCRLW STUD TEETR PuI A WyuhETY 2
36 C-2020000-06 01, WICK BV 0.1
3 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH. Zia{h™e 3 2
38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASH. AT Y- (2)
39 G1831-116-00B  TENSTON SPRTNG ="y (2)
40 040-00001380 TEHS IOH SPRENG SET SCREW PRI S (2)
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRIAG ABJUSTING SCREW FINTR Fa-URYT (2)
42 164-21802 ROBBIN Foetv(raz) (2}
43 SK-6040802-SF  SCREW H4X0.7 1.=8 WYRY? R AL HAX0. T L=8 2
A4 WP-0450000-3D  WASHER 4.5X3X0.5 LY R 4.5X8%0.5 2
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRIKG, RIGHY NSRS 1
46 102 164-21208 WIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8, 10MH AEYIAIATR LRTY 8,10 1
A7 #02  164-21307 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12, 14HM AMTEIAIAT Y LY 12,14 i
48 02 164-21400 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18HH ARUh3dIAT e €27y 16,18 1
49 #O2  164-219¢1 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22MM (RUHTIYAT R BT 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SEAFT SADDLE, RIGUT BRYTHRT4 3% !
Ot G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., RIGHT EESAVEARY LS L 1
52 SS-9660720-8P  SCREW 1/4-40 =7 bt AR 1/4-40 L=7 1
53 S5-7T110510-8P  SEREW  11/64-40 L=5 ALIRYT /64440 L= 6 i
o4 G1862-119-000  OT1L GAUGE PEPAVER] L AR 2
55 #ot 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRYThUARL AFAk4R A 1

SRR AN
&t — U Bk
38T R E TBRLEE W)

NOTE (FEEC)#01. .. .. Selective part
#02..... Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 49.)

— 40 -



6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A ZER




B

REF.NO. NOTE PART HKO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT FIARNE TSy 1
2 164-15309 BUSH NG UNERIVAUF )] 2
3 164-17503 KNIFE DRTIVING CRAKK ALy FT 1
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW UG L=16 D7 TR A 1
5 Di457-0565-B00  WASHER LRGSR 2TuEyt TR 1
6 D1456-005-B00  HINGE SCREY UL VLRI S S 1
7 164-17904 KKIFE DRIVING ROD TIANE ey 1
8 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT TiAt i
9 B1457-055-B00  WASIER I B VR A 4 1

10 NS-6110530-3P HUT 13i/64-4¢ aohhiyr 11/64-40 1
11 HAM-O55-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. UUE VLY P 1
12 55-8660340-5F  SCRE¥  1/4-40 L= 2.5 FARST 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)
13 B12t3-012-00¢  FLLT RETATHER AT TS 3 1
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A AT A 1
15 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 31/64-40 [= 4.5 BARYT 11/64-40 1.=4.5 1
16 154-16208 HINGE SCREW YRARY LAV EDT 1
17 SS-5110710-8F  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 Faaryt 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KHIFE LINK B ANV B 1
19 164-150803 {HINGE SCREW A WURRIVHRTVEDS A )
20 164-17800 UPPER KNIFE 1.INK D 97y D 1
A S85-T151120-5P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=11 ReGEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17305 UPPER ENIFE LINK C TR C 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN PIRRY UYLy i
24 $1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK IR hhate H
2h WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 h % 4.8X8.4%0.8 1
26 SS-5110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FogedT 11/64-40 L=8 i
27 164-16000 KHIFE BAR A" 1
28 164- 156507 KHIFE BAR CLAMP EV I UL N 1
29 SS-0090910-TF  SCREVW  9/64-40 1.=9 LiryT 9/64-40 L=0 1
30 164-15002 KHIFE CHANGING SHAFT FhrTy 1
31 164-15101 BUSH G BHILS T AR Z
32 164-17206 KHIFE MOUNTIHG BASE A PPAALNIT R A 3
33 SS-5110810-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FFAEYT 11/64-40 =8 2
34 164-15606 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE B GIARPYIT RS B 1
35 164-15804 KRIFE HMOUHTING BASE D JUARRYFRT L ] 1
30 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE AR 1
37 164-15705 KNIFE MOBNTIRG BASE C FIRRYF A C 1
38 SS-THI0910-SP SCREW rEFEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 13
39 S$5-5080810-SP  SCREW t/8-44 1= 8.0 EI#y" 1/8-44 1,=8 1
40 S5-8151150-8P  SCREY 15/04-28 1.=10.5 FAT 15/64-28 1,=10.5 1
41 €S-1111019-80  THRUEST COLLAR D=1t iAok D=11.11 ¥=30 1
42 SS-8660340-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING WIRRIE YT AN ]
44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE EE Y LN i i
45 SH-B030802-TP  SCREVW W7 AT AR H3X0.5 L=8 2
46 164-16307 KHIFE COVER LA - 1
47 SH-4860501-5€  SCREW ¥ 2.6 X 5 FAT2EYT H2.6 L=b 2
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EITHTR e H2.H 2
19 C-3030000-00  0OIL YICK Y 0.1

~ 42 -



. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
T AHER

7
REF.NG. ROTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 G5659-116-000  BOBRIN THREAD NIPPER RAR PR HIET - 2
2 Gh701-119-000  KHIFE HOUHTING RASE PRARMYEE AT i
3 S85-7150940-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 1=9 Pyt 15/64-28 L=0 2
4 164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B FEAAMIIFET LB 1
5 G6707-119-000  CYLTNDER JOTHT YRRV ST A YE )i
6 B3034-450-000 LIHK PIN A Yy y P4
7 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING UUELL I VL T S U] 4
8 Gh702-119-000  KNIFE SHPPORTING BASE FAARDYT AT 1
9 SN-0640802-TF  HINGE SCREW 2wyt D=6.35 H=9 1
10 G5708-119-000  JOINT COUNECTING PLATE YA LYY 12 ]
11 164-13403 KH1FE PRESSER BASE VRARIGERT A 2
12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EIFTHRTE 4.5X8K0.5 2
13 S5-7110710-5¢  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 ALIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
14 GL710-118-000  KHIFE LIHK ARM, LEFT IREAITIGT" LY 1
15 35-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PARYT 11/64-40 1.=3.5 2
16 GH704-119-000 PN JHAAL"Y 2
17 B3035-450-000  SNAP RiRG UYL GusEy ) 2
18 SS-7150940-5P  SCREW  15/064-28 =9 G 16/04-28 L=0 2
19 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X] BT 6,249, 5X1 2
20 PA-1001502-00  ATR CYLTHDER ASH. EHUERYIVEN 1
21 (:5680-116-000  HNIVERSAL FLBOW LIAT - RIAET |
22 PJ-0320525-01  §OSE RIPPLE Il A 2
23 BT-0600400-EC  THBE HOSE, BLUE FLRVE- 71 0.9
24 BT-0600400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK TRk DE 0.8
25 GES-12153000 011, _WICK [IO]DER YREYRTYET f 1
26 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) - 3R 1
27 D26:11-655-B0O-A CABLE HOLDER =178 bANIYT 1
28 SS-T110710-SP  SCREY  11/64-40 L=7 TREIRYT [E/B64-40 L=T 2

— 43 —



4. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
ARV kA N— - REER

3
REF.NO. HOTE PART NO, PESCRTIPTION I ANT.
! 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMIRT -2 1
2 S3-711Q710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 QRIRYT 11/764-40 L=T 1
3 S8-7110510-8P  SCREW  11/84-40 L=h TAETRYT 11/64-40 1= 5 0
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATREART - i
9 WP-0621016-3D  WASHER 06.2X13X1 L3t 8. 2X13K) !
6 S5-T150740-SP SCREM  15H/64-28 1.=7 TREIEYT 15/64-28 L=T !
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAMEINT - Y2 1
8 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FE it
8-1 WP-0R31001-3C  WASHER LR R 1hveh Wb 2
9 164-27551 BOBBIN WINDER ASH, RO NUPEVE ]
10 B3t25-012-000  THREAD TEESION STUD KUY {LF2-2 T9F (2)
1 B3129-012-B00  TEHRSIOH SPRING B {Hf3-9 A°% B (2
12 $3126-012-000  TENSION DISC A Fi-0%7 (4)
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRETEYT 11/64-40 1=7, (4}
14 WP-0501016-S€  WASHER 5X10.5X] E3EThT X190, 5X1 (2)
15 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TENSION BRACKLT ASH. fhe% ARF-23"-274 43 (2)
16 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ALRET o (1
17 (3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE SLEE R L (N
18 164-2780% BOBB il WINDER VHHIEL SR VA X (n
19 55-8110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 PARYT T1/64-40 =5 (1)
20 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP LART-ATRY 49142 (1)
21 SS-T110410-3P  SCREW  11/64-40 [=4 RLGRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (D
22 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE TART AT A (n
23 G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAIT ASH, HRE AU UE (1
24 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN SET SPRIRG LTy RARTE (1
25 B3224-771-000  COLLAR AEREITY h- (n
20 SD-0490261-5P  JIRGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2TureT D49 U=2.6 (1
27 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER RETY AYr ()
28 S$-7081310-SH  SCREW 1/8-44 [=12.5 TACTRYT 1/8-44 1=12.5 {n
29 164-27601 BOBB I WINDER BRACKIET AR2ER o )

_ 44 —



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rl e

— 45 —



9

REF.HO. HOTE PARF NO. PESERIPTION S | AT,

1 164-256802 BiL TANK }a2y 1
2 164-27007 O GAUGE LR AR 1
3 B3541-012-000 011 WICK htfa- ayy 0.8
4 H64-26504 GIL ADJUSTING BASE EUELEE LD i
5 164-28207 RUBBER aanfageya’s 1
6 164-26306 FELT vFAGFAGEY JIRE !
7 164-26609 1L TAHK GASKET LELEY VLTS R 3 1
8 164-26603 011 TANK COVER Yagazvas 1
9 SS-8111610-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=156.5 FARYT 11/64-40 £=15.5 1
10 HS-G110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 A7 IYE 11/684-40 1
bl SS-T110840-SP  SCREV 1i/64-40 1=7.8 LAEIEYT 11/064-40 L=7.8 2
12 SS-THOA10-5p  SCREW  11/064-40 L=4 TRETEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
13 P2611-h55-B00  CABLE HOLDER ¥-7TA RARTET 2
14 35-5090630-5P  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L3ey" 9/64-40 L= 4
15 S5-2000820-TP  SEREY 9/64-40 L=§ RY5RT 9/64-40 L=8 2
16 164-26400 0L ADJUSTING PN FUELFELIE PR 1
17 GES-12153000 gL WICK HOLDER WreuATuES A i
18 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW TLRVE-1 % 1
19 B3h29-226-000  OFL FELT PRESSER D JIARASE 1
20 £Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK 1P 0.6
21 164-26751 016 KETHR® FELT ASH, PP ESN I THIE] 1
22 B3568-771-000  OFfL RETURK THBE Iy~ A {77 {1
23 SO-1110401-HZ  CONHECTIHG SCREY ST EST 2
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING QI PUMP SHAFT ENEE T AN 1
25 S5S5-8150410-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 1.=4 FAEyT 15/64-28 [.=4 2
26 B1807-512-00B  BUSHIKG, IHTERHEEBIATE B AU YT 1
27 S$-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1,27 FARZT 15/64-28 1=7 1
28 SS-7110720-5P  SCREW 11/064-40 L=7 THETRYT 11/64-40 L=T 1
29 R3511-512-000  PLEHGER PRESSER PR VIR TEE i
30 RP-4000000-00  VIHYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 =g A" 47 0.6
31 164-26108 PLUNGER FavyTy- 1
32 B1214-038-000  PLUHGER SPRING PTAVYTN- ATENTE 1
33 164-26801 0§ RESERVOIR IR ) 1
34 164-26900 COCK n{aay 1

— 46 —



10. THREAD STAND UNIT
$ILRE

10
REF.NG. HOTE PART H0. DESCRIPTION vy o4 4 ANT.
] B3301-704-0A0  TUREAD STAND ASH. (FAP-7 43 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST RNOD RUBBER CAP T AN LSt ) (2)
3 R3IZ17-704-060  HET €15 (hRFRS - bbb {4)
| B330H-704-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE (127 (FPYEE R AR 1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A {H2F ALPVIL A (3]
G B3308-704-000  THREAD GHIDE B {435 (RPYIE B £2)
7 WP-1702600-S0  UASHER 17X30X2.0 EITHTE 17X30X2.6 (3
8 B3313-704-000-A SPOOL, REST ROP, HBPPER ARRTRN - O (1
9 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARLTA -5 (1)
10 SH-G041410-SC  SCREW BAX0.7 L=14 LIaEst HAX0.7 1.=14 ()
i} NH-6040000-SH  HUT M4 NYEIF9E H4X0,T7 192 2)
12 SH-BOG2700-SL  SCREW M5 1=27 LIRSS MEX0.8 =27 {1}
13 HY-6050000-SC  HUT M5 Y Fyh M5X0.8 1y2 (1)
1L B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM LFRF AFPUEL 9T (1)
15 B3311-804-000  LOYER THREAD GUIDE (H2T 4}PVE{ T2 (1)
16 SS-7110540-8P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 2RESEYS 11/064-40 1= 5 (1)
17 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM IOLDER AB7YEATT hART- {i)
18 B3301-704-000-# SPNOL. REST ROD, LOWER (RRTEC - U% (n
19 B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAJHER HET RIS {5)
20 B3307-804-000  SPOOL PIN £F3% ArEo- 5)
71 BITTT-C12-000 SPOOL RRST COSHION FISTYYTE {(5)
22 B3303-704-000  SPOOL REST ARATF 9 {4 {5)
23 SH-0050813-SE SEREW MBY0.8 =8 YR AL H6X0.8 1.=8 (5)
24 WS-0621010-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATRETHTE 5.2X8, 2X1 {5)
25 YP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.5 L3 5, 2X9.540.6 (5)
% WP-0500860-3F~ WASIER 5.0X12%X0.8 LS H 7 §.6X12%0.8 (5)
27 WS-0621010-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.2¥8.2X%1 AR E 5L 2K8, 2¥1 5
28 HS-G120310-SP  NUT  3/16-28 W 3/16-28 (5)
29 B3302-704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET A7 arat e (1)
30 SK-9061080-SE SCREY M6 L=10 auFE AL MO L=]0 {1
31 WS-1643202-KF  SPRING WASHER AUFETHT R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
32 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 21T RF9TTN £3)

— 47 —



TABULE OF EXCHANGING PARTS RHREMH—EE
1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS KEMR
Sewing table asm. Selective part Rubber sole
Bl —7 )L (J8) =145/ R B e BN
M ]

R Left £ Right %
Needle
savge Specification
£ (om) \
t
Standard & G5115-117-000 65115-117-000
For heavy-weight
materialy B4 65116-117-000 G5116-117-000
8,16, 12mm 166-74814 Sponge F G5115-117-C00 G5115-117-E00
14, 1 6mm 166-74913 Sponge{ for heavy-
weight materials) G5115-117-D00 G5115-117-Fo0
18. 20mm 166-75019 ARy BEHA)
Neeedle gauge | Folding plate | Foldin plate Flap base Garment clam
B sm, stopper _plate late asm
$ Fig (m) | R | 7o %2 | ad5F
\
Left % 8,10.12. 14ma GH118-117-0A0 | GB131-116~CO0 | GD137-116-CO0 | GH111-117-0A0
e
16, 18, 20mm G5120-117-0A0 1§ G5131-116-DO0 | GH137-116-D0OO | G5113-117-0A0
Right 75 8.10,12. 14mm G5118-117-0A0 | G5130-116-C00 | G5138-116-C00 | G5112-117-0A0
ig
16,18, 20mm Gb121-117-0A0 | G5130-116-DO0 | GH138-116-D0O | G5114-117-DAl
Varied double 10,12, 14mm (G5138-116-E00
welt %éht)
EimEs (&) | 16,18, 20mm G5138-116-F00
Needle gauge &, 1 0mm 1 Z2mm 14, 16mm 1 8mm 2 Omm
Corner knife 166-073012A—1; 166-673015A-1; 166—97509(8*1; IBS-G?BGS!B-IJ 166—07707{0—1;
e —x 2 166-07400¢A-2) | 166-07400{4~2} | 166-07608 (B-2} | 166-07608{B-2} | 166~07806{C-2
185—07509{B—ig 166-07985(D—1; 156—07905[2-11 166—08101[5—1%
& 166-07608 (B-2) | 166-08002(D-2) i 166-08002 (D-2) | 166-08200 (E-2
@ 168-08101?5—1;
' 166-08002 (E-2
Workpiece

Needle gauge

HHA A PR

guide spring

# g (om) m
8,10,12, 14mm GH328-116-000
16,18, 20mm G5328-116-A00

— 48 —



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS TR S —E R
2.WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS EHEREL
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Variedldoubie welt
& I8 5] E % A E* = 2 B E B
; | ]
eI o]
> 7 w n !
o ! v | L
! \ 1 - - - — )
| gt — — | —— — ~ !
1 1
G L R L R L R
8 mm 167-87509 3.3 3.3
{ 5/16")
1 Omm 167-86402 3.81 3.8 167-86709 9.31 9.3 167-94901 8.0 0.8
(25/647) 167-85404 4.3 4.3
1 2mm 167-832503 5.31 5.3 16786808 11.3111.3
(15/327)
1 4 mm 167-86501 6.3} 6.3 167-86907 13.3] 13.3
(35/64")
1 6mm 167-86600 7.31 7.3 167-87004 15.314 15.3
{ 5/87)
1 Emm
(45/647)
2 Omm 167-87806 9.3 4.3
(25/327)
3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS I v E&k _
Needle gauge Throat plate asm. Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring. left
&t 8 & R (38) &t F (#) ERYA 2 RYAIWINRE
k >
Smm( 5/16") 164-01159 164-30753
164-11001 164-21208
1 Omm(25/64") 164-01259 Gl402-117-BAD
1 2mm(15/327} 164-01358 G1402-117-CAD 164-09500
164-21307
1 4mm(35/64") 164-01457 G1402-117-DAD
1 6mm( 5/ 87} 164-01556 G1402-117-EAD
164-21406
1 8mm(45/64") 164-701665 G1402-117-Fal 164-10508
2 Omm(25/327} 164-01754 G1462-117-GAD 164-21901

— 49 _



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

B o5l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Rel, Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,
= H lo. m H lo. m & B o. & B o,

BP-4000000-00 46 ¥ B3313=704-000-A 17 8 G5108-119-000 10 7 - G5502-116-000 28 42
BT-0400251-EA 34 3 B3317-704-000 47 3 G5108-119-000 10 31 G5503-116-000 26 18
AT-0400251-EC 36 48 R343E-552-000-0 4 20 GR108-148-000 12 19 G5504-116-000 26 21
RT-0400251-EC 40 (8 B3511-512-000 40 29 GHI0B-119-000 12 43 G5509-116-000 28 52
BT-0400251-5D 10 45 R3G13-512-000 46 24 G5109-117-000 10 1 GEG12-116-006 28 33
BT-0400251-EF 26 - 47 B3H20-226-000 40 [Ri] G5310-117-000 12 8 G5512-116-000 28 44
BT-0600400-EB 43 24 B3541-0§2-000 A6 3 G5§11-117-0A0 10 6O GEE1I-116-000 26 30
BT-0600400-EC & 12 B3GGR-771-000 4G 2 G5112-117-0A0  §2 54 GE5E4-11G-000 26 29
BT-0600400-EC 8. 24 RB125-050-000 1 &8 §5113-117-0A0 10 ©1 G5517-116-000 256 31
RT-0G00A00-EC A3 23 BRIS1-771-000 A4 &7 GRIT4-117-0A0 12 60 Gh518-116-0A0 26 13
BL114-051-000 32 10 REIG2-T71-000 1 68 G5117-117-000 10 13 GE519-116-000 26 11
Nri24-804-000 32 4 R&153-771-000 4 B9 GRIIT-117-000 12 9 65520-116-000 26 5
BI130-051-000 32 24 GH1Y8-117-0AC 8 39 G5521-116-000 28 16
B1130-061-600 32 40 CI1-2000000-00 46 2 GH119-116-000 & 31 G5522-116-000 9B 10
B3203-512-000 34 38 C0-2020000-00 34 IR GH139-116-000 3 17 G5523-116-000 26 5
B120G-051-006 34 25 (0-2020000-00 34 21 G5110-117-0A0 8 19 $5524-116-000 26 7
B1210-526-000 34 23 Ln-2020000-00 34 51 fi5120-117-0A0 8 40 G5525-116-000 26 8
B1213-012-000 42 13 £O-2020000-00 40 20 G5121-117-0AC & 20 G5526-116-000 26 0
R1284-019-006 34 34 CQ-3030000-00 34 24 G5122-117-006 36 19 GEG2T-116-000 26 1
BI214-038-000 46 32 £0-3030000-00 36 2 Ghl2z-117-000 12 17 GA528-116-000 26 2
B130Z-051-000 34 33 C-3030000-00 42 49 G5123-117-00¢ 10 &6 65603-117-0A0 36 51
B1303-512-000 34 4] CS-1311019-80 42 11 G5124-117-000 12 65 G5604-117-0A0 36 53
81404-526-000 36 3 G5126-117-000 10 66 GHGO5-117-000 35 50
B1405-526-000 36 5 B1460-055-BA0 42 1] G5126-117-000 12 63 65650-116-000 43 t
BE406-526-000 36 B DE4BG-055-R00 42 6 (5128-116-000-0 12 65680-116-000 43 21
R1407-526-000 36 7 D1457-065-R00 42 & G5120-116-C00 & 10 G5682-116-060 32 &
B1408-526-000 34 22 DI46T-065-BO0 42 9 G5129-116-C00 8 34 G5701-119-000 43 2
B1410-528-060 a6 13 B2611-555-B00 46 13 G5130-116-C00 12 4 G5702-118-000 43 &
RIA12-526-040 30 9 D2611-555-B00-A 43 27 G5130-116-po0 12 5 G5704-119-600 43 16
B1415-526-000 36 10 BBI13-565-B00 4 63 G5130-1317-000 10 28 GET07-118-060 43 5
B1420-526-000 30 27 DB114-555-Bok: 462 G5130-117-p00 12 40 G5708-119-000 43 10
R1423-526-000 36 25 G5131-116-C00 10 & GETI0-119-000 43 14
B1425-526-000 36 37 EA-0502005-60 43 20 G5131-116-D00 10 9 G5816-116-000 4 g
B1450-528-000 36 23 EOBOS-A54-000 30 i G5132-116-BOO ) 9 GH819-116-000 26 12
BE453-526-008 30 32 (5132-115-R0C 8 33 G5824-116-000 28 57
BI510-520-000-A 36 3% GAS-11111000 246 G5137-116-C00 10 58 G5827-116-000 26 8
R1B39-057-060 32 86 GAS- 11124000 28 20 G5137-116-D00 10 59 65832-116-000 96 32
R1659-184-000 42 24 GES-12153000 43 25 65138-118-C00 12 55 GGB32-116-000 28 43
B1702-012-000 42 & GES-12153000 46 17 §5138-116-D00 12 06 G5340-116-000 4 53
B1801-515-000-A 4C 1 GSP-02004000 28 410 G5138-116-E00 12 57 Gh843-116-000 26 23
B1802-512-0AB 40 2 GSP-02011000 28 456 G5138-116-F00 12 58 G5843-116-000 28 45
Br804-512-000 40 8 G5P-02014000 28 30 G5140-116-000 10 52 G5846-116-000 2 43
B1807-512-008 46 25 GST-02015040 28 322 G5140-116-000 12 52 G5847-116-000 10 &1
B1813-512-000 40 6 G5P-02018000 28 14 G5141-116-CA0 12 38 GE847-116-000 12 51
B18i6-512-0A0 40 3 GSP-02018000 28 3 (5143-116-A00 10 27 G5850-116-000 26 20
Ai818-051-000 40 32 GSP-11003000 25 38 G5143-116-A00 12 39 G5850-116-000 28 39
BI821-051-000 40 35 GSP-11008000 28 37 GHI44-116-C00 10 64 GHBSA-116-000 4 34
B1006-528-000 34 1Y GSP-11011000 28 27 G5144-116-C00 12 &7 GR2I3-117-0A0 34 42
BIEO7-526-000 34 17 G1403-117-000 36 11 GOI46-119-000 10 4 G8213-117-000 34 49
B2213-019-000 32 54 G1404-117-000 36 30 GhI46-110-A00 12 18 G8214-110-000 34 45
B3034-450-000 ° 34 1t G1405-317-000 36 20 GH147-116-C00 10 41 G8215-110-006 34 43
B3034-450-000 43 b GYAOT-117-000 36 3% G5147-116-D00 12 34 G8220-117-000 34 46
B3035-450-000 34 12 Gl408-117-000 30 10 G5148-136-000 16 34
B3035-450-000 43 7 G1815-119-000 40 28 G5148-116-C00 12 4B HA-0007000-00 4 71
B3035-45¢-000 43 17 Gi816-119-000 40 33 $5149-116-C00 12 45 HA-0013800-084 30 I5
B3TEG-512-00B 32 48 G1821-116-00B 40 3¢ G51506-116-C00 10 33 IA-0015700-0B 30 7
B3120-125-000 32 47 G1360-119-AR0 40 28 GRIG1-116-CO0 10 33 HF-0018010-00 130 16
§3124-512-000 32 37 G186O-119-BA0 40 &1 65151-118-C00 12 47 HX-0022400-00 30 14
B3126-012-000 44 10 GIRG1-119-000 40 25 GH154-116-CA0 10 20
B3[26-012-000 44 12 G1362-119-000 40 54 G5279-117-000 16 14 HAO-11532000 47 32
B31206-051-000 32 43 G1864-119-400 40 11 65279-117-000 20 &7 KDP-170B1G00 3/ 38
B3127-061-000 32 42 G3107-146-000 32 52 (5303-110-000 22 49
B3129-012-A00 32 45 G3212-11G-0A0 44 23 G5306-119-000 22 50 KM-6030001-5C 8 5
B3i29-012-B60 44 11 G3213-116-000 45 17 i5321-119-000 24 10 NH-B030001-5C g8 33
B3129-526-000 32 40 G5023-116-000 2 12 (5323-119-000 22 48 NH-B030001-SC 16 43
B3132-051-000 32 44 G5045-11G-04A0 4 7 G5324-119-000 22 47 NH-G030001-SC 12 30
B3210-771-000 44 24 G5047-116-000 4 4 G5325-119-000 22 46 HH-603G001-SC 22 12
B3223-012-0A0 44 35 G5048-116-000 4 6 65326-139-000 24 31 WK-B040000-SH 47 11
B3224-771-000 44 25 G5040-116-000 4 14 05328-116-A00 24 1% NM-6040001-8C 2 7
B3228-012-000 M4 22 GHOGI-116-000 4 12 G5328-116-000 24 11 NH-6040001-SC 2 61
B3229-¢12-000 44 20 GhOGR-116-A00 2 32 65320-116-000 24 21 HH-6040001-SC 10 49
B3301-704-000 A7 1 G5058-116-800 2 33 §5333-119-000 24 4 HH-B040001-8C 12 28
B3301-704-000-4 47 18 G5OG4-11G-A00 4 40 G5338-116-000 24 45 HY-6040001-SC 14 &7
B3302-704-000 47 20 G5065-116-A00 4 37 GB3TT-130-600 24 1 FU-GO40001-SC 24 &
B3303-704-000 47 22 GHOBG-110-000 32 T4 G5402-116-AROD & 14 HE-GO40001-SC 24 18
83304-704-000-A 47 17 G5087-116-h00 4 32 G5402-116-A00 8 27 HY-8050000-SC 47 13
-B3305-704-000-p 47 0 G5058-116-000 4 72 G5405-116-000 26 18 WH-6050001-SC 2 a4
N3306-704-000 47 4 GROGE-116-A00 4 33 (5409-116-000 28 5% HM-BO50001-SC 2 5§
B3307-704-000 47 5 G5072-116-000 4 41 G5110-116-A00 10 47 KH-B05C001-SC 10 18
B3307-804-000 47 20 65073-116-060 4 42 G5410-116-p00 12 25 WH-B056001-SC 12 18
B3308-704-000 47 & GHO7H-116-A00 4 29 GhA21-116-0A0 4 70 KM-6050001-SC 16 90
B3300-7¢4-000 47 14 G5075-116-000 4 26 G5432-116-000 2 67 WM-B050001-SC 32 76
B33i1-012-000 47 21 G5077-116-A00 4 22 G5433-116-000 28 2 FM-60BOOD1-SC 4 27
B3311-704-000 47 2 G5078-116-000 4 28 G5434-116-000 26 4 NH-BOB00O1-SC 4 36
B3311-804-000 47 15 G5087-116-A00 4 20 G5460-116-000 12 23 KH-B060001-SC 4 85
B3312-012-000 47 19 GH088-116-A00 4 30 GRAOG-116-000 20 17 NH-6060001-SC  © 37

— 50 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS %8l
Part Yo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref,
i H  Ho. i H o o H  Ho. o B H o,
HH-B060001-5C 6 45 SH-GO§1202-TP 12 56 SH-6081402-TP 1 11
RK-6060001-SC 10 17 RC-0811013-Kp 26 52 SH-God1202-1T1 22 14 SH-G0G1402-TP 28 nl
RE-B0G0O00) -850 12 th RC-0841011-K10 2§ 12 SH-6001202-TF 24 25 SH-GOBING2-TP 13 2
HH-B0G000 1 -SE 14 6Y RE-2200002-KI 15 22 S¥-8041202-711 24 27 SU-GOGILG2-TP 13 25
HH- 6060001 -8CC 16 24 RC-2421211-KD 4 &6 SH-G6041410-5C 47 10 SE-80616G02-TP 26 39
HH-6OB0O00Y-SC 16 7} RC-2800002-KF 14 9 SH-GO1502-TP 21 SK-B06IN0Z-TF 42 4
HH-GOG0GOT-SC 20 50 RC-2800002-KI 07 SH-6042502-Tp 10 50 SH-6OGI&02-TP 26 70
{IH-606000G1-5C 22 234 RE-0H00000-KO 38 11 SH-GOA2L02-TP 12 27 SH-GOGR002-TP 6 3
HH-6060001-510 22 A RE-OF00000-K0 36 20 SH-G042502-TP 29 14 SH-GO62002-TF § 36
HH-GOS0001-SC 26 08 RO-0371801-00 34 20 SH-GOBORG2-TP 26 63 SH-606G2002-TP 10 2
HM-BOGOOOT-SC 28 &9 SH-0050892-TP 28 Ht SH-G052002-TP 12 B
HE-GO8O001-SC t4 37 SE-1120002-00 i1 I8 SH-60K1002-TP 2 18 SH-G0G2002-TP 14 32
N¥-6080001-5G 1§ 52 3p-0450401-3P 32 84 SH-6051002-TP H 25 SH-GORZ002-TP 14 38
HK-GOBOODT -5 26 ih SD-0470281-8P 32 32 SB-5051002-TP i 46 SH-B0G2002-7P 14 19
RE-6080001-81 26 34 SR-0490261-SP 44 20 SH-6051002-71h 16 hb SH-BCG2002-TP 1675
HH-GOBOOOL-SC 28 GO SD-0RB1TOI-T 36 &2 SH-GOSI002-3F 16 T8 SH-GOR2002-TP 22 60
HH-6080002-SR 8 14 SD-055%10L-TP 36 h4 SK-HOR1002-TP 6 &7 SH-GOG2002-TF 22 62
HH-6080002-SB 8 29 SD-06A0902-T0 43 & SH-6051002-TP 18 17 SH-GOG2002-TP 26 36
HH-6100008-5C 22 55 SL-4051291-8C 2 6h SH-GOLI002-TP 18 42 SH-GOG2002-TP 26 64
HH-GTOOGI3-SB [0 47 SH-0040601-SC 24 44 SH-6051002-TF 20 1 SH-GOG2002-TP 28 17
HH-G10061B-SB 12 26 SH-0040801-SF 14 86 SH-GOG1602-TP 2 16 SH-GOG2502-TP 4 47
H¥-6120001-S¢ 2 43 SH-00%080:1-5C 230 SH-BohIQo2-TF 27 3 SH-BOR2G02-TP 14 16
H¥-B120001-SC 14 T4 SH-0050801-50 14 2 SH-6O01002-7TP 20 A9 SK-B0G2502-TP 14 2
HH-8120001-51 26 BG4) SH-005G801-5( A4 & SH-G0531002-TI 26 78 SH-BOG2502-TF 14 31
RU-G200002-3B & 15 SH-0051001-5C 2 12 SH-6051002-T7 28 4 SH-GOG2502-TP 14 35
HH-B200002-SB # 28 SH- 1040001 ~8C 10 57 SH-G0R1002-TP 23 G6H SH-GOGZEN2-TP 2 29
HS-6110420-8D A6 10 SH-1040601-5C 12 5 SH-6051002-TP 33 13 SH-O062502-TP 2 4b
H5-6119430-8F 40 [M] SH-1040801 -5¢° b 13 SH-GORI202-TP 2 37 SH-G082502-TP 22 5l
HS-6110530-57 42 10 SH-1041001-5C Y SH-6OL1202-TP 1D 5 SE-G062502-TF 24 14
HS-6120319-SF 47 28 SH-1041001-5C 10 G° SH-BO51202-T9 10 3y SH-BOLZN02-TP 6 a3
HS-6150310-SF 38 fi SH-104100G5 -8 12 GO SH-B0L1202-TP 12 13 SH-BOG3002-TP 18 7
fIS-66820310-8p 32 11 SH-10410071-50 H 149 SH-GOS1202-TP 12 32 SH-GOG3R02-TE 26 74
SH-1041001-8C 20 2h SK-BOLI202-TH i 38 SH-GOG3L02-TP 28 62
FA-1000503-00 32 78 SH-1003001-8¢ 2 79 SH-GOS1202-TF 18 11 SH-GOGHO0 TP 10 15
PA-1001502-A0 43 20 SE-10L1001 -5F {4 17 SH-00%1202-TF 20 3¢ SH-GOGH002-TP 12 12
PA-1201002-40 34 1 SH-10G1001 -SI2 26 %2 SH-GOGL1202-TI 22 83 SH-G081202-TP 4 3
PA-1500502-40 2 62 SH-1061001-8¢0 28 41 SH-6051202-TP 34 14 SU-BOR200Z-SP 40 Y9
PA-1501002-A0 38 1D SH-3030601-5( 2 4 SH-6051402-TP 8 18 SH-6082002-TP 4 59
PA-1501504-A0 2 80 SH-3030601-8C 24 23 SH-00L1402-TP 8 30 SH-BO32002-TP 16 d1
PA-1501500-/0 18 i SH-3031401-8C 0 22 67 SK-BeRT402-TF 28 34 SH-0082002-TP 20 36
PA-1502002-4A0 36 40 SH-30400601-5C 1 23 SH-GOH1562-TP 2 25 SH-G082002-TP 34 47
PA-1502003~A0 16 46 SH-4030401-5C 10 54 SH-6051552-T 2 715 SH-GO82502-TP 16 53
PA-1502003-A0 20 31 SH-4030401-8C 12 63 SK-BO51552-TF 4 3 SH-GOR2B02-TP 22 37
PA-2002003-10 38 ] SH-4030801-80C 2 5 SH-GOB1552-TP 16 64 SH-B083002-5F 26 14
PA-2004001-A0 28 43 SH-4031201-SH 32 70 SH-GOLILG2-TF 20 22 S¥-G083002-TP 8 1
PA-2501501-00 L i} SH-4031601-8C 22 19 SH-60G1602-TP 14 51 SU-6083502-TP 28 21
FA-2504501-10 22 6 SH-4031601-34 22 23 SH-B0K1602-TP 14 65h SH-BOBACOZ2-TH 26 44
PA-2508501-00 16 63 SH-4031801-Sp 32 95 SH-B0GIG02-TP 24 42 SH-GOBAC02-TH 28 25
PA-2506501-00 26 2l SH-4033001-8H 34 6 SH-B0L1602-TP 29 8 SH-GOBRROZ-TP 14 75
PA-9000140-00 22 ! SH-40508G1-5C 28 20 SH-60h2002-TF 8 4 SH-8030302-TP 26 3
PC-010507C-06 10 46 SH-4062001-5¢€ 14 5 SH-0052002-TP i} 3 SH-B030502-T2 10 32
PC-0105070~00 12 24 SH-4860501-3C 42 47 SH-GOR2002-TP 6 19 SH-8030502-TF 12 A4
PC-01H1060-00 26 53 SH-5040451-5C 10 53 SK-6052002-TF 3} 49 SK-8030802-TP 24 15
FC-Gi51060-00 28 11 SH-5040451-SC 12 53 SH-B052002-TP 14 54 $4-8040502-TFP 14 62
PL-0151060-00 28 &4 SH-6030602-TP 32 91 SH-6052002-TP 14 73 SH-8040502-TP 18 b
PC-0151070-60 ] 7 SH-6030802-TP 2 45 SH-B0L2002-TP H 81 SH-B040502-TF 20 64
PC-0151070-00 22 9 SH-BOZL002-TF 10 44 S-8052002-TF 16 22 SH-§040602-TP 14 12
PF-0552080-10 2 4 SH-0031002-TP 12 29 SH-6052002-TP7 16 31 SH-80400602-TP 16 80
Fi-0320525-01 43 22 SH-GO31002-TP 16 33 SH-6062002-TP 16 A5 SH-8040602-1P 18 28
PJ-0460525~03 6 46 SK-6031002-TP {8 kel SH-B0K2002-TP 16 &4 SH-30400602-TF 18 37
PJI-3010605-02 26 a3 SH-8031202-TP 3 4 SH-0052002-TP 18 13 SH-8040602-TP 22 53
PJ-3070605-02 28 71 SH-6031202-TP & 32 SH-6052002-TP 18 48 SH-8040602-TF 28 28
PJ-3010851-01 29 16 SE-5040602-17 26 24 SH-6052002-TP 20 1% SH-8040802-TP i4 27
PI-3040405-01 34 2 SH-604060G2-TP 28 4B SH-G05B2002-TP 20 32 SH-80403G2-TP i4 41
PJ-3040405-04 29 i SH-G040802-SP 40 43 SH-6052002-TF 20 48 SH-8041552-TP 24 9
PJ-3040405-04 32 5 SH-6040802-TR 2 49 SH-6052002-TP 20 T SH-8044002-TF 24 1B
PF-3040458-01] 36 48-1 SH-G0A0802-TR 10 20 SH-6052002-TP 22 11 SH-8050602-TF 6 3
PJ-3046651-01 8 £3 SK-8040802-TR iz 22 SE-5002002-TP 22 57 SH-8050G02-TP 6 24
P§-3040651-01 & 25 SH-B040302-TR 28 33 SH-6002502-Th 8 18 SH-8050602-TP 18 24
P -3640651-01 26 17 SH-6041C02-TP 4 54 SH-6052502-TF 24 40 SH-8050602-TP 24 36
PJ-3080600-03 26 40 SH-6041002-T0 i 1a SH-6052502-TP 36 45 SH-80505602-TP 26 59
PJ-3080600-03 28 68 SH-6043002-TP 632 SH-6052700-8C 47 12 SH-8050802-TP 28 i}
PS-0200082-Kl} 36 34 SH-6041002-TP 8 G SH-6053002-TP 10 14 SH-805%0R12-TP 4 38
P3-0200122-K0 32 am SH-6041002-TP & 35 SH-GO53002-TP 12 10 SH-8050812-TP 16 28
PT-0301800-50 36 15 SH-GO41002-TP 10 23 SH-B053002-TF 38 2 SM-8050812-TF 20 47
PV-0105080-00 6 A7 SH-6041002-TP {0 29 SH-BO54002-TP 36 40 S¥-8050812-1TF 22 20
- P¥-1305080-00 29 7 SH-6041002-TP 12 16 SH-GO55502-TP 16 89 SH-8050812-7P 22 58
PY-1305090-00 20 t2 SK¥-G04t002-TF 12 41 SH-B06BOGZ-TP 18 4 SKH-8051002~TP 6 41
PY-1505090-00 26 77 SH-6041002-TP  1& 2¢ SH-BOBORO2-TP 4 2 SH-8051002-TFP 14 8
PY-1505000-00 28 05 SH-6041002-TP 18 34 SH-6061002-TP 2 4h SH-8052502-TP 6 17
PY-1505080-00 29 11 SH-G041002-TF 20 4 SH-BO61002-TP 4 5 SH-8061002-TP 18 4%
PX-055101¢-00 8 1l SH-G0ALO02-TP 22 72 SH-GOGI002-TP 4 13 SH-8061002-TF 20 15
PA-0651010-00 3 20 SH-6041202-8P 14 &3 SH-B0G1002-TP 15 21 SH-80561552-TP 4 35
PX-0852010-00 20 ; S¥-6041202-Tp i0 10 SH-6081002-1P 20 73 SH-BOB2002-TP 14 36
PX-5000160-00 16 67 SH-6041202-TP 10 35 SH-BO63202-TP 26 58 SH-0050813-5E 47 23
PX-5000160-00 20 24 SH-6041202-TF 12 1 SH-60061202-TP 28 8 SH-0061080-8E 47 30

— b1



NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS o5l
Part Ho, Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,
S " Yo i I " o i & H . T H Ho.

SH-G0R1203-80 4 HE S8-30306060-TP 36 36 ¥P-0n31001-50 44 t-1 4S-0510002-KH 26 18
SH-0062003-5C 16 69 SS-8H10320-51 34 44 Up-08003GO-SE 47 26 ¥5-0510002-k0 26 79
SH-9063003-5E 4 1)1 35-8110410-70 40 3l ¥P-0621016-88 32 88 45-0510002-XH 28 3
SH-0065503-SP 4 064 SS-8110410-11 43 15 YP-0621016-SD 44 I ¥S-0510002-KN 28 25
SH-9031403-5C 4 ho 35-8110510-S 44 19 WP-0621026-SF 43 19 WS-0510002-KN 28 G7
SH-9081523-5H 26 27 SS-g110520-T0 42 15 RP-0641601-SC 4 1] WS-0519002-KN 29 9
SH-9082503-5C 20 35 SS-B1116810-8r 36 17 ¥P-0GA1601-SC 4 15 YS-0010002-KR 36 45-1
SH-0082503-8C 28 49 SS-811IG10-8P 46 q WP-0G416D1 -850 i6 73 WS~0L21050-K1 4T 24
SO-1110401-K7 a6 23 SS-R150410-5" 416 20 ¥P-0641601~5C 24 33 WS-0521010-KH A7 27
S5-1060610-57 24 720 SS-81h0710-5P 40 jt ¥P-064 1601 -5 26 41 YE-0610002-KN 2 44
SE-1061010-5D 1 13 S5-8150710-5p 46 27 WP-GBATR01-8C 26 B6G WS-0610002-K) 4 10
S5-2000620-81, 32 25 SS-81B0700-TI 34 2 ¥P-0641601-8C 28 61 WS-0G10002-KN 4 A6
S5-2000520-51 32 11 S8-8157156-35P 40 10 YP-0841600-S0 4 L7 YS-0610002-KH 4 h2
S8-2000541-51, 32 A2 SSEARTH0-8P A2 40 Wr-0841600-5C i Bl ¥S-0610002-KH ] 34
55-2080820-T1 16 [ SS-8101150-TP M 24 W-08541600~8C 18 ] ¥S-0610002-KN 10 3
S5-2110016-5P 32 20 S5-810150h0-5P A 16 ¥-0BN1600-50 22 34 ¥S~0610002-KH 12 7
85-4080510-50 2 74 SS=8I016L0-SF 34 30 Yr-0850002-5F 34 48 ¥S-0610002-KH 14 29
I8-4000815-5P 2 i S8-8102030-8P 0 13 WP-0850002-5P 40 30 ¥S-CRI100D2-KN 14 30
S8-5000426-5F 36 24 SS-A660340-80 12 12 WP -1702600-50 47 7 ¥S-0610002-KH 14 33
SS-h1107310-59 12 17 55-8B603450~-5Pp 12 12 ¥S-0310002-KH 18 &2 KS-0610002-KH 141 48
SS-GTI0810-8P 42 20 S$-8660530-TF 40 12 ¥$-0310002-X0 18 30 ¥S-0G610002-KH 15 70
SS-5110810-SP 42 33 $5-8660810-TF 40 A4 US-0310002-KN 24 G US-0610002-Ki 16 74
S5-G0GOZ20-SP 32 40 SR-8650540-50 34 20 YS-0310002-KN 24 92 US-0610002-KH 153 3
SS-00803R0-SP 32 10 SS-3680T30-5P A4 2R VS-0510002-KH 32 62 US-0610002-KF 18 B
§5-6080410-5P 38 42 SR-A03106L0-TY 34 26 WS-0410002-K) 2 8 W¥S-0610G02-KH i8 26
55-608c610-TP 32 61 SS-BBB1GH0-TP 3 a6 VS-0410002-KH 2 50 VS-0610002-KH 22 61
SS-5G080810-5P 3R 24 55-8G81050-5P 34 36 vS-0410002-KN 2 ©0 ¥S-0G10002-K# 24 32
S5-GORCE10-SP 229 S8-0030410-8P 32 12 VS-0410002-KN 2 18 ¥S$-0G19002-KA 26 37
$5-6G081210-81 16 13 SS-0090G40-5F 3% 43 Y3-0410002-KN 4 24 ¥S-0G10002-KN 268 40
S5-GOR1210-5P 20 5B SS-9111019-SP 36 42 Us-0410002-KN G 15 ¥S-0610002-K3 26 57
55-60GO510-SP 36 26 SS-0111610-5P 46 18 ¥S-0410002-KH G 3l ¥S-0610002-KN 26 67
S5-60BOG30-SP 46 14 SS-0151640-58 4 2] §5-0410002-K8 8 7 ¥S-GR10002-KR 26 71
SS-6040810-5P 40 14 SS-8060720-8P i 52 WS-0410002-KH 8 36 YS-0610002-KK 28 9
$S-Gonoato-Tr 42 29 YS-0410002-K8 10 11 ¥5-0610002-KH 28 60
SS-6091210-TF 40 27 TA-0200301-HO 34 &2 VS-0410002-KH 10 21 YS-0820002-KH 4 49
SS-GTIOTIO-TP 34 10 TA-05R0G01-R0 38 44 US-0410002-KN 10 24 ¥S-08Z0002-RR 4 56
S8-6101G10-5P 40 23 TA-100OR0S-RD 32 14 YS-0410002 -Kit H WS~0820002-k1 4 60
35-G121010-30 38 17 TA-1250406-RC 52 13 VS-0410002-¥0 10 36 ¥5-0820002-%H 8 P
38-8121010-5P 38 26 TA-1200504-R0O 32 15 VS-0410002-KH 12 2 WS~0820002-XH 18 ni
35-6i21210-5P 38 13 TA-1B71602-R0 32 312 VS-0410002-KN 12 21 ¥S-0820002-KN 22 38
$8-6153012-TP 40 24 KS-0410002-KH 12 386 WS-0820002-K0N 286 28
58-61h3040-5P 38 5 ¥P-0200516-SD 32 N0 VS-0410002-KH 12 42 ¥3-0820002-KK 28 22
3$85-7080820-5P 10 4 WP-0280500-5C 42 48 WS-0410002-KH 12 49 YS-1220002-KN 2 47
SS-7080820-8Pp 20 62 YP-0320500-50 P 3 ¥S-0410002-K4 14 8BS VS-16843202-KR 47 31
§§5-7080820-5P 32 & ¥P-0320500-SC 6 hh US-0410002-KK 18 21 VT-0480002-KR 32 66
38-T081310-SH 44 28 ¥r-0320500-SC 2 64 ¥S-04510002-KN i8 35
$5-7080510-8P 32 5§ YP-0320500-5C 22 13 VS-0410002-KH 20 5 040-00000593 50 41
§8-T000540-TP 32 65 WP -0320500-50 2 ¥yS-0410002-K4 922 1§ 040-000C1380 0 40
33-7080610-5P 32 22 RE-0320500-5C a1 7 WS-0410002-KHi 22 71
35-7000600-5Pp 32 30 WIr-0320500-3C 32 03 WS-0410002-¥0 26 25 100-30105 44 T
S8-7080710-3P 32 W UP-0320501-SC 22 63 9S-0410002-K0 28 47 101-01400 32 26
S5-7000010-TP 36 28 ¥P-0371016-5D 32 87 WS-0410002-kH 29 15 101-03408 34 40
3§-7081410-5P 383 4 ¥P-0371016-80 40 15 JS-0610002-KH 2 19 101-09700 40 55
SS-T110410-SPp 44 27 WP-0430800-5C 2 9 ¥S-0510002-XH 26 103-09908 6 20
$5-7110410-5P 46 12 Wr-0430800-SC 425 WS-0510002-EH 2 38 101-12357 40 5
SS-T116510-8p 40 53 ¥P-0430800-5C 8 8 ¥S-0510002-kN 2 &5 101-12407 40 2
S8-7110510-5P 44 3 WP-0430800-5C 3 31 WS-0510002-KH 2 76 101-28007 44 4
SS-7110540-8P 47 i6 P -0430800-5C 10 12 WE-0L10002-KN G 5 102-32650 44 27
SS-7110710-5P 43 13 YP-0430800-580 10 25 VS-0510002-KH U] 9 103-05159 34 30
S8-7110710-SPp 43 28 Wr-0430800-SC 10 37 YS-0510002-Kil 10 i} 103-07056 34 37
S§-7110710-5P 44 2 4P -0430800-8C 12 3 YS-0510G02-KHF 10 16 110-23702 4 17
S8-7110720-5P 46 28 WP-0430800-5C 12 %7 VS-0510002-K 10 40 110-23801 1 18
S§-7110740-TP 36 40 WP--0430800-5C 12 48 WS-0610002-KK 12 11 110-24403 4 18
S§-7110840-SP 32 83 WP-0430800-51 84 YS-0510002-%H i2 14 184-00202 32 ]
SS-T110840-5P 40 7 ¥P-0430800-SC #2116 US-0R10002-Kit 12 33 154-00400 32 1
SS-T110340-5P 44 13 YP-0430800-50 24 17 YS-0510002-%H 14 24 164-00509 32 2

¢ SS5-T110840-8P 46 13 WP-0430800-360 26 26 YS-0510002-K1 4 46-1 16400608 32 4
$8-7110910-8p 32 7 WP-0430800-SC 28 48 ¥5-0h10002-KI 14 60 L64~00800 32 21
S5-7110010-SP 32 68 YP-0450000-SD 40 44 WS-0530002-KU i4 GO 164-008905 32 23
S5-7110010-8P 34 5 KD -0450000-50 43 12 VS-0510002-KN 6 39 184-01002 32 18
S8-7110910-SF 38 7 WP-0460801-3D 10 22 WS-0810002-KH 15 44 164-01200 32 17
55-7110010-5P 42 38 RP-0450301-58 2 20 YS-0510002-KKE 16 &6 i84-01259 32 16
§5-7111120-5p b 26 WP-G480856-SP 35 41 WS-0510002-KH 16 6h 164-01804 34 9
§5-7111320-SP 16 2 WP -0AB035G-8T 42 25 VS-0510002-KH 6 77 164-01903 34 8
$8-7111120-Sp 20 60 KP-Ghoi016-56 14 14 WS-0510002-KK 16 36 164-01903 34 13
SS-7111310-5P 386 1B Y¥P-0520656-8A 36 45-2 WS-0510002-KH 18 14 164-02000 34 4
SS-T111880-80 32 3 YP-0h20656-S4 47 25 ¥S-0L10002-KH 18 18 164-04204 34 32
SS5-71141810-5p 32 8 Yr-0631000-50 2 04 KS-0510002-K4 18 43 164-08506 36 14
S5-7150740-57 44" ] WF-0L31000-50 14 A6-2 WS-0510002-K i3 47 164-09203 38 23
SS-7150940-5P 43 3 VP-0531000-5C 14 59 F5-0510002-kH 20 2 164-09302 38 22
SS-T150040-5P 43 18 YP-0531000-5C 16 57 US-0510002-KN 20 17 164-09401 38 25
§5-7151120-5P 42 21 YP-0531000-3C 20 13 VS-0510002-KIL 20 21 164-09500 3% 3
S3-TGE0RTH-SP 34 G0 ¥P-0531000-58 24 b1 YS-0510002-K1 20 33 164-09609 38 39
S8-7681750-TP 34 27 ¥P-0531000-SC 26 47 YS-0R1D002-KH 20 38 164-09708 38 30
$5-8080310-1P 36 33 ¥P-Gh31000-30 n8 2 YS-0510002-KH 22 4 164-09807 38 21
§5-8080650-T7 36 12 UP-0531000-50 28 36 ¥3-0510002-KH 22 64 164-09906 18 27

- B2 -




- NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %58l

Part Ho. Page Refl, Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Mo, Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

i B H o o H Mo o H o, & H Ho.
16410003 38 23 10427800 oM 13 166-03003 1% 34 166-10701 4 4
1G4-10102 38 40 1G4-270908 4 1 16603102 15 29 166-10800 4 10
164-10201 it 37 164-30100 34 16 16603201 16 79 1668-10909 14 23
[64-10300 38 38 164-30200 RGIRT | 156-03201 18 27 168-11000 14 20
164-10508 38 32 164-30307 33 15 166-03300 20 11 166-11105 14 70
184-10607 38 33 164-30456 3w 14 166-03409 20 72 166-13204 4 72
164-107G6 KR 1G4-30500 36 2 16603008 20 9 166-11303 14 71
164-10805 35 35 164-30655 36 1 166-04607 20 3 166-11402 14 08
G4-10904 38 36 154~-30605 a6 43 186-03706 20 74 166-116501 14 77
164-1106] 38 32-1 164-30704 36 3h 1686-03805 20 B 166-11600 i4 78
164-13403 13 1 164-30803 36 8 16G-03904 20 3 166-11700 14 43
164-13502 13 4 i64-300%1 ki}] 2 166-0400] 6 23 166-11808 ! 2
144-15002 j2 30 164-3005¢ 36 4 166-04001 20 70 166-11007 14 A7
164-15101 42 @ 16450058 30 ! 166-04100 15 24 166-1{2004 14 30
184-15200 42 23 184-50157 30 5 166-04100 20 69 166-12103 14 58
164-15300 42 2 164-50256 30 12 16G6-04204 16 6B 16612207 14 53
164-15408 42 43 164-50355 30 ] 186-04200 20 20 166-12301 6 14
164-15507 2 28 164-60454 3010 186-04308 % 20 166-12400 14 65
164-15606 2 3 164-50553 011 166-04407 8 52 186-12509 14 56
164-15705 42 37 154-50801 30 2 1668-04407 20 27 166-12608 14 44
I84-15804 42 3b 164-50900 32 M 18G-01506 16 47 166-12707 14 45
164-15003 42 19 H34-50000 32 M 186-04500 20 30 166-12806 14 1
t64-16000 42 27 164-55503 30 3 186-04605 16 48 166~12905 6 1
164-16109 42 36 1634-55602 30 4 166-05600 20 29 1G6-13002 6 39
1B4-16208 42 16 164-5H800 30 18 166-04704 H | 166-13101 8 42
164-16307 12 4B 161 -55409 30 19 166-04704 20 28 166G-13200 6 40
164-16406 33 10 164-59000 30 17 166-04803 16 50 168-13300 6 38
184- 15500 34 7 164-60652 18 54 18G-04303 2026 1656-13408 6 44
164-16505 38 ] 164-60651 A0 i3 106-04002 14 [} 166-13507 6 21
164-15604 it 3 164-63056 8 32 16604002 20 [iKS 166-136006 6 23
164~16703 38 § I04-G3B50 14 64 1BG-00008 16 7 166-13705 6 27
164-165802 42 44 164-63704 14 43 166-05008 20 Gh 166-13804 5 22
164-17107 38 12 164-63803 i4 he 186-05107 16 G 166-13903 6 25
164-17206 42 32 154-63952 I 62 - 166-00107 20 &7 16614000 6 29
164-17305 42 22 04-04257 22 09 166-05206 16 8 186-14109 B 13
164-17404 42 14 154-72250 a0 & 166-052006 20 66 156-14208 6 30
164-17503 12 3 1i5-41302 2 17 156-95305 6 10 166-14307 6 28
164-17602 42 1 165-42508 2 B8 166-05305 20 68 166-52500 22 59
164-17701 12 18 165-440538 3269 166-06503 w25 186-52604 24 43
164-17800 42 20 185-44157 2 0G4 1668-05503 20 52 I66-h3008 22 29
164-17909 42 7 165-44405 32 M 166-050G02 16 27 166-533107 22 28
164-20800 10 34 165-44504 32 82 166-05602 20 48 186-56100 24 4]
164-20705 40 16 165-41603 32 TG 166~05701 16 32 1686-56209 24 39
184-20804 10 17 165-44702 32 ih 1656-06701 20 40 16656407 22 27
164-20903 40 18 165~44801 32 14 605300 16 33 166-71703 24 19
184-21104 40 45 65 -44000 32 73 163-05300 20 41 16G-71802 24 20
164-21208 40 4D 165-45008 32 RO 160-05009 16 34 186-74517 2 35
164-21307 40 47 185-45105 32 18 16605000 20 45 166-74608 14 A
$164-21406 10 48 165-55455 22 7 166-08105 16 36 168~-74814 Z 14
164-21505 400 22 165-56052 2 5 166-06105 20 43 166-74813 2 15
164-21604 10 50 165-065K7 22 2h 166-00204 15 26 166-75019 2 16
164-21752 40 37 165- 580006 22 18 166-08204 20 .5 1668-75308 2 53
164-21802 A0 A2 1G5-58652 24 3 166-06303 16 35 166-75704 2 39
164-21901 40 49 165-59353 20 76 1G6-06303 2 4 166-75803 20 10
164-22057 40 38 165-54452 g1 166-06402 6 37 166-75902 29 19
164-23006 34 15 155-67408 14 87 166G-06402 20 42 168-75000 2 B9
164-23907 NV 166-00009 16 G4 165-08501 16 42 166-76116 2 41
164-23G58 32 33 IB86-00108 15 54 166-08600 20 35 168-76207 2 5
164-23964 32 27 166-00207 6 60 166-0G70Y 15 43 i66-76300 2 31
184-24004 32 63 166-06306 16 53 GG-06709 20 34 t66-76412 2 29
16424202 2% 166-00405 20 14 166-06808 B 30 166-76512 2 66
164-2430¢ 32038 iB6-00504 15 81 166-06808 20 49 166-706G03 2 36
164-24400 32 67 H6-00603 5 &5 166-06907 16 3 166-76702 2 63
164-24509 32 53 166-00702 20 19 16606007 20 61 186-76819 2 2
164-24508 32 29 166-00801 18 61 166G-07004 iG 1 166-76900 2 1
164-24707 32 58 1566-00900 15 68 1HiG-07004 20 bh 16677007 2 i0
151-24806 a2 08 1B6-01007 16 72 166-07103 16 15 166-81108 26 85
164-24905 32 39 IB6~011006 16 19 165-07103 20 5O 1G6-85707 26 42
154-25050 32 87 16G-01205 678 IG6-07207 15 16 166-81306G W 60
164-25100 a2 Ry 166-01205 in 14 166-07202 20 &8 186-81405 26 G2
164-25200 32 GO 166-013¢4 13 HY) 16-07301 15 1% 166-81803 26 56
164-25902 16 1 186-01403 18 2 166-07301 20 54 166-81702 26 55
184-26009 45 7 166-01002 1423 166-07400 s 12 166-81702 28 5
164-26108 a6 3t 168-01601 138 15 186-07400 20 K3 166-81801 26 5j
164-26207 46 5 166-01700 1610 166-09505 14 50 166-81801 - 28 13
164-26308 16 6 186-01809 18 b 1G6-09604 14 16 166-81900 26 50
164-20405 46 10 166-01908 a6 166-09711 H ST 166-81000 2B 14
164-20504 46 4 166-02005 189 166-098190 it 10 166-82007 26 45
164-26603 6 8 16602104 18 4 166-39901 M3 166-821006 26 7
104-2675¢ 6 21 166-02302 18 38 166-10008 14 7 186-82100 28 61
164-26801 16 33 166-02401 18 3 166-10107 14 5 166-82213 26 48
164-26900 46 34 166-02500 w306 166-10200 M 40 166-82304 28 58
164-27007 46 2 166-02609 1810 166-10305 6 10 166-82403 23 18
164-27551 44 0 166-02708 15 45 166-10404 4 11 166-82602 28 15
164-27601 4 29 166-02807 18 46 166-10503 14 26 166-82601 28 20
164-27700 44 18 166-02006 18 44 180-10602 14 ih 166-82700 28 7

— B3 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % og
Part lo, Page Ref, Part No. Page Refl, Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,

Ll H  lo. i B Mo. &% B Ho. 3 H o,
166-82817 28 1 167-65802 22 31
156-82008 28 2% 167-650901 2 2
166-83005 260 81 167-66008 22
166-3300% b2 I 167-66107 22 43
166-96502 6 as 167-66200 22 M
166-86809 & 3 167-68305% 22 b2
166-96908 & 23 16766404 2113
1G6-97005 24 2 167613503 2128
166-97104 2430 167-68002 21 24
166-97006 28 u4 167-A6701 21 34
166-98003 28 23 167-66800 2135
I66-98102 26 13 137-66400 24 37
166-48201 6 72 167-67402 2 32
166-93300 26073 16772000 22T
166-98400 2240 167-72105 22 73
166-98607 32 8 16775702 4 !
166-98700 32060 157-75801 415
166-09506 32 8L 167-75850 4 1B
167-00304 8 21 167-78409 1o oz
167-00304 5 41 167-78508 2 Bl
167-00508 2 31-1 167-80009 270
167-01005 10 42 167-80108 2 1
167-02003 2071 16780207 226
167-02102 2 167-80603 BT
167-02201 ¢ 73 167- 84402 144
167-02300 20 16785404 243
167-02700 14 82 168-00507 22
16704603 B4 165-06606 2 22
167-04900 10 63 168-12505 269
157-01900 12 62 168-12703 A2 B
15710105 18 56
67-1030% 14 21
167-20005 14 7
167-20104 18 55
167-20609 18 53
167-20708 7

167-20807
167-20906
167-21102
167-21607
167-21706

- — AD e
N, TN D
)

167-2180%
187-21904 617
167-22001 15 18
167-22308 14 42
167-22407 11 13
1657-22704 2 b
167-22704 2 b2
167-22803 6 50
167-22902 22 33
167-23804 22 30
167-24106 15 12
167-24403 it 67
167-24403 16 40
167-24403 20 37
167-24403 22 &b
167-24809 3463
157-24908 2 G
167-25004 6 38
167-25004 200 75
167-25905 14 18
187-26200 20 13
1G7-26300 29 5
J67-26507 24 18
167-26507 20 20
i87-27108 22 8
“167-27208 20 12
167-27406 29 3
187-28008 260 76
187-28107 26 61
167-28107 28 064
167-28205 2 28
167-28503 2 82
¥57-28503 28 70
167-28719 26 b4
- 167-28800 28 10
167-48204 4 48
167-40418 4 43
167-65000 22 .58
i67-65109 22 A2
167-65208 22 3
167-6h307 2235
167-65400 22 10
167-6G5505 2217
167-65604 22 06
167-65703 2z 70

— B4 —




._.le. JUKI et

HELKRS, SHE

To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION informtion,

please contact :

D= VURANIBRARDICDFEMLEBTSBHBOET,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
@ ION—YUANE8F b HREDRAMTRTEE - HELALEOTY,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1991,

Prinled in Japan




